) I .

1.
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT SONII/CTIDCODE | PASE OF PAJES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE PATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 6. PROJECT NO, (if applicabla)
00001 SEE SCHEDULE
SSUEDBY  ESCASK CODE FAB708 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If ofher than item §) CODE | §2208A
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER DGMA BOSTON
AIR FORCE MATERIEL. COMMAND, USAF 495 SUMMER ST
75 VANDENBERG DRIVE, BLDG. 1630 BOSTON MA 02210-2138

HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2119
DAVID W. BENNETT JR  {781)-377-6131 X6131
David.Bennett@hanscom.af.mil

. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sirset, counly, State and ZIP Coda) & | 2A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
NAMICS RESEA ORP O
80 PRONTAGE RoAD |0 MAILING DATE 55, GATED SEETTENT1)
ANDOVER MA 01810
DEC 11 2“02 o 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT/ORDER NO.
- b & GS36FA7750G F19628-02-F-8224
L el 108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 23383 ol 7 2T —— 27 SEP 2002
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TC AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS ‘
D The above numberad socitation 16 amendet as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date spacified for receipt of Offars D Is extended, D {8 not extondsd. .

Offers must acknowledge recelpt of this amendment prior to the hour and data specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following mathods;

(a) By complating Itams 8 and 15, and returning coples of the amendmant; (b) By acknowladging recelpt of this amendmant on each capy of the offer

submitted; or (c) By sepavate letier or telagram which Inciudes a reference to the solicltation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER,
U by virtue of this amendment you deslra to change an offer already submitted, such change may bo made by telagram or fetter, provided each telagram or lattar makes refersnce
to the solicitation and this amendmen, and is received prior to the apaning hour and date epeclfied. . Sy

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) n _ . A
SEE SCHEDULE

13. THIS TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ( ) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN{TEM 14 ARE MADE IN.THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. ITEM
10A.

B-—THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such 8 changes In paying office,
appropriation data, ale.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

¥ | €. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TC AUTHORITY OF:
£2.243-3 Changes — Time-and-Materials or Labor Hour

D. OTHER {Specify type of modification and authority) \

o
E. IMPORTANT: contractor [ ] tsnot, [X] Ia required to sign this document and retumn 1 coples 1o the lssulng ofiica.
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF saction headlings, Including soflcitationicontract subject mattor where feesible.)

This modification applles additional funding for the Base Perlod in the amount of $684,892,11; reallocates hours between extant labor
categories; adds surge hours (increasing contract ceiling), and adds labor hours from another Task Order.

See attached schedule for changes.

Effective date of this modification is the stamped mail date.

Excap! as provided heraln, all tarme and conditions of the document referenced in flem 0A or 104, as haretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect,

15A. NAME AND F SIGN or prini) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)
BARFY L. ALORIGH

- SHARLENE BEGILEY
VICE PREBIDENT, CONTRACTS Contracting Officer
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16C. DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

/)

(Stanelure of Coniracting ORjGkr)

sco2

/I e

(Signature bf parson aul@ed chgn)

7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 {REV.10-83)
SVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribad by GSA
onWrlte Version 5.2.3 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Crealad 256 Nov 2002 1:37 PM




L. PURPOSE:

The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement, Modification PO0001, is to apply additional
funding for the base period, reallocate hours between extant labor categories, add surge hours,
and add labor hours from another Task Order.

1. AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT:
Task Order F19628-02-F-8224 is amended as follows:

A. CHANGES TOQ SECTIONS A-J OF THE CONTRACT:

1. SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM:

DD 1155, block 25 is changed
FROM: $1,176,481.69

BY: $684,602.11

TO: $1,861,173.80

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES: Lo I )
a. Paragraph 4 titled " Surge/Flex/Acceleration and Additional Baseline Support" spbparagraph
c, delete the existing table and add the following: .= - coy 5n

Performance Pcrioa " |Total Ceiling | Contract Manyear Equivalent

Base 1 "~ |$2,416,800.00 hours_ . : ST D
Option 1 $3,447,807.20 hours

Qption 2 $3,445,171.20 1 hours

Option 3 53,415,622.40 - "hours

Option 4 $2,561,716.80 hours

Performance Period [Total Labor Hour Ceiling* Ceiling Used to Date

Base $170,711.96

Option | I $308,912.64

Option 2 $308,912.64

Option 3 $308.912.64

Qption 4 $231,684.48

Performance Period ¥ abor Hours Used to Date___| Remaining Availablo Coiling___|Remaining Available Labor Houts
Base $2,246,088.04

Option 1 $3,138,994,56

Option 2 $3,136,258,56

Optien 3 $3,415,622.56

Option4 . $2,330,032.32

* Note 1: The total labor hour ceiling amounts for Surge/Flex/Acceleration Support in the table
above reflect < Full-Time Equivalents (FTEs)

Note 2: Ceiling and Labor added are allocated among the three contractors as follows:

F19628-02-F-8224 POD00L

PAGE20F 17




Through P00001 Ceiling
Base

DRC

Quantech

P#I

Option 1
DRC
Quantech
P31

Option 2
DRC
Quantech
P31

Option 3
DRC
Quantech
P31

Option 4
DRC
Quantech
P31

Labor Hours

b. Change CLINs 0001, 0003, 0006, 0008, 0021, 0023,0026, 0028, 0041, 0043, 0046, 0048,
0061, 0063, 0066, 0068, 0081, 0083, 0086, and 0088 as follows:

F10628-02-F-8224 P0000]

PAGE 3 OF 17




Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0001 CLIN Change
+$365,127.60
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total ltem Amount: $812,891.07
ACRN: 9
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Complation Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Dala:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-36F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.
F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $547,763. 47 by $365,127.60 to
$912,891.07.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $2,400,078.80. Additional funds may be 3
added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN -
which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this
CLIN.
000104 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: DA +$11,453.82
Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions,
000108 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AB +§75,399.41
Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
000107 CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding info Only
ACRN: +$278,274,37
Descriptive Data:

1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.

F19628-02-F-8224 P000O01

PAGE 4 GF 17




0003

000304

000305

000308

Qty Unit Price
S0 S C i Total
CLIN Change
+$33,399.28

Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total item Amount:  $96,049.28
ACRN: 9
Contract lyps: $-COST
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0001 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowshle and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. Al
Other Direct Costs assoclated with these orders shall be reimbursed In accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No, (7).

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Pericd of Parformance is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
fime.

F. Contract funding and celling mcreases from $62,650.00 by $33,399.28t0
$96,049.28. :

G. Proposed celling for this CLIN is $216, 007 09. Additional funds may be added
to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope Increases in effort under this CLIN which
were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN,

CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: DA +$10,000,00
Descriptive Data:

1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.

CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AB +$8,847.51
Descriptive Data:

1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Saction G for payment instructions,

CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RB +§14,651.77
Descriptive Data:

1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions,

F19628-02-F-8224 POOOOL

PAGE 5 OF 17




0006

0006AC

000BAD

Qty Unit Price
U U Total ttarn Amount
CLIN Change
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
Dascriptive Data.

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as Identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Wark (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-36F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. SubCLiNs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from
$527,315.22 by $250,703.32 t0 $778,018.54. The total of all SubCLINs
associated with this CLIN will not exceed the c¢eiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $1,963,700.83. Additional funds may be
addead to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN
which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this
CLIN. :

CLIN Establish

$236,094.92
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS -FY03 3010) BASIC
PERIOD
ACRN: BD
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descripfive data.
Funded SubCLIN celling Is as set forth in total amount above.
CLIN Establish
$14,608.40
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PRQC FUNDS -FY03 3010) BASIC
PERIOD
ACRN; BC
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003

Descriptive Data.
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN celling Is as set forth in total amount above,

F19628-02-F-8224 P0OG00L

PAGE 6 OF 17




Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total tem Amount
0008 CLIN Change
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0008 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations,
B. No profit or fee shall be payable In support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.206-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shalt be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Speclal Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance Is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003,
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time,
F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from
$30,753.00 by $35,461.91 to $66,214.91. The total of all SubCLINs associated
with this CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN,
G. Proposed celling for this CLIN Is $176,733.08. Additional funds may be added
to this CLIN to accommeodate:in-scope increases In effort under this CLIN which
were projected but not funded or ordered at the'inception of work under this CLIN.
000BAC CLIN Establish
$33,732.79
Noun: TRAVEL (PROGC FUNDS - FY03 3010) BASIC PERIOD
ACRN: BD
Contract type: $§-COST
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN celling is as set forth In total amount above.
0008AD CLIN Establish
$1,729.12
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010) BASIC PERIOD
ACRN: B8C
Contract type: S -COST
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003

Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN celling is as set forth in total amount above.

P19628-02-F-8224 P0O0001L

PAGE 70F 17




. Qty Unit Price

EM SUP SE; h Uni Total item Amount
0021 QPTION CLIN
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) ~ OPTION PERIOD 1
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004. ‘
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

- F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by 0 to $0.
G. Proposed ¢elling for this CLIN Is $3,964,977.46. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in -scope Increases in effort under this CLIN
which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this .

CLIN. :
‘ . 0023 OPTION GLIN o
Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
Total ltem Amount; $0.00
Desctiptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0021 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locatlons.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Speclal Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performancge is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $356,847.97. Additional funds may be added
to this CLIN to accommodate in ~scope increases in effert under this CLIN which
were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

. F19628-02-F-8224 P00

PAGESOF 17




ITEM

Qty Unit Price
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total item Amount

0026

0028

OPTION CLIN

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as Identified in Task Order Attachment No, 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedulse GS-36F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed In the schadule at
Attachment No. 2, Labar Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit,

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D, The Period of Performance Is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any .
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN,

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $3,244,072.46. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope Increases in effort under this CLIN
which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under thls
CLIN.

OPTION CLIN

Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0026 on a cost-relmbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, brlefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN, All allowable and allocable
“permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be relmbursed in accordance
with Section H Speclal Contract Requirement No, (7).

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of alt SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the celling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $291,966.52. Additlonal funds may be added
to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which
were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 PO000L

PAGE 9 OF 17




0041

0046

Qty Unit Price
t Total item Amount

OPTION CLIN

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) ~ OPTION PERIOD 2
Total item Amount: $0.00

Descriptive Data;

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-perscnal advisory & asslstance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), In accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order. :
B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Lahor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, Inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on thls task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $4,117,473.38. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN
which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this,

" CLIN. :

OPTION CLIN L
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2
Descriptive Data. :

A. The Centractor shall furnish non-parsonal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No, 1, Statement of
Work {SOW), In accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates tisted in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefiits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit,

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.

E. The coniractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and cellings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The tota) of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN Is $3,368,841.84, Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope Increases In effort under this CLIN
which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this
CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 P0000L

PAGE 100OF 17




0048

0061

Qty Unit Price
t Total ltem Amount

OPTION CLIN

Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2

Descriptive Data:

A, The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0046 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, mestings, briefings, lactures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remota
locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (In accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs assoclated with these orders shall be relmbursed in accordance
with Sectlon H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Perlod of Parformance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SUbCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed cslling for this CLIN is $303,195.77. Addltional funds may be added
to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which
were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN,

OPTION CLIN

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 3
Total item Amount; $0.00

Dascriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
L.abor In support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B, This Task Order will be bhilled at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates includa wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit,

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2005 to 31 March 2008,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and celling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $4,117,473.36, Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases In effort under this CLIN
which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this
CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 F00001

PAGE Il OF 17




0063

0066

Qty Unit Price
o Total ltem Amount

OPTION CLIN

Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 3

Total item Amount: $0.00

Daescriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0061 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limlted to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN, All allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31,205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1}), when authorized hy the Gaovernment, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds,

D. The Period of Performance Is from 01 April 2005 to 31 March 2008,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

G. Proposed celling for this CLIN is $370,572,60. Additional funds may be added
to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which
were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of werk under this CLIN.

OPTION CLIN s g
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 3
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish hon-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified In Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other tarms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categorles. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance Is from 01 April 2005 to 31 March 2008.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and cellings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $§0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN,

G. Proposed celling for this CLIN is $3,368,841.84. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommeodate In-scope increases in effort under this CLIN
which were projectad but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this
CLIN. ’

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0001

PAGE 12 0F 17




ITEM

Qty Unit Price

SUPPL JTotal ltem Amount

0068

0081

OPTION CLIN

Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 3

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0066 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Govaernment, are recoverable casts under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs assaclated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Spacial Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Perlod of Performance is from 01 April 2005 to 31 March 20086,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the celling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN Is $303,1985.77. Additional funds may be added
fo this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which
were projected but not funded or ordered at the Inception of work under this CLIN. .

OPTION CLIN

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 4
Total ltem Amount: $0.00

Descriptive Data:

A. Tha Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified In Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will he billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Parformance is from 01 April 2006 to 31 Decembaer 2008,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and celling Increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

G. Proposed celling for this CLIN is $3,088,105.02. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate In -scope increases in effort under this CLIN
which were projectad but not fundad or ordered at the inception of work under this
CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00OO!1

PAGE 130F 17




Qty Unit Price
ITEM E ' Total tem Amount
0083 OPTION CLIN
Noun; TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 4
Total ltem Amount: $0.00
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0081 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment suppoart at both local and remote
locations. :
B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (In accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31,205~
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN, All
Other Direct Costs assoclated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Speclal Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds,

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2006 to 31 December 2008,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and celling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $277,929.45. Additlonal funds may be added
to this CLIN to accommaodate in -scopse increases in effort under this CLIN which
were projacted but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

0086 OPTION CLIN _
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERICD 4
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance setvices
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as Identified In Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), In accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, Inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.
C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 Aprit 2006 to 31 Dacember 2008.
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.
F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the celling of this CLIN.
G. Proposed celling for this CLIN is $2,5626,631.38. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN
which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this
CLIN.

. F19628-02-F-8224 POO00OL

PAGE 140F 17




Qty Unit Price
ch Unit Total ltem Amount
0088 OPTION CLIN
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 4
Dascriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0086 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, o include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.
B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.206-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Diract Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performancs is from 01 April 2006 to 31 Decembar 2006.
E. The contractor shali not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.
F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs assoclated with this CLIN will not exceed
the celling of this CLIN.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $227,396.83, Additional funds may be added
to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which

- were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN. :

I - D

a. Paragraph 2a, change to read "a. Ordering Procurement Contracting Officer (PCO) Sharlene Begley
(ESCAS-MAK): Phone 781-377-4489."

b.Paragraph 4 changes

From: BasicPeriod $4,414,123.34 ($4,020,296.64 labor; $361,826.70 travel; $32,000.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $7,072,986.06 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Perlod 2 $7,361,561.75 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $7,355,148.34 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $5,516,361.26 -Not Yet Exercised

To:  BasicPeriod  $4,788,519.79 ($4,363,779.63 labor; $392,740.16 travel; $32,000.00 CDC)
Option Period 1 $7,905,864.41 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 2 $8,208,083.57 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $8,208,083,57 -Not Yet Exarclsed
Option Period 4 $6,156,062.68 -Not Yet Exercised

¢. Paragraph 5 changes

FROM: Basic Period $1,176,481.68 ($1,075,078.69 labor; $93,403.00 travel $8,000.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 2 $0 -Not Yet Exerclsed
Option Period 3 $0 -Not Yet Exerclsed
Option Period 4 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

. F19628-02-F-8224 P00001

PAGE I5OF 17




TO:  BasicPeriod $1,861,173.80 ($1,690,909.61 labor; $162,264.19 trave! $8,000.00 ODC)
Opfion Period 1 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 2 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

d. Change ACRN DA and establish ACRNs AB, BC, BD and RB as follows:

Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Agcounting Data Amount
AB ACRN Estabiish $84,246.92
§7 33600 293 3650 670003 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $84,246.92
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000106:  +$75,399.41
On CLIN 000305: +$8,847.51
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036800192  $84,246.92
Descriptive data;
PR/MIPR:COMPLETE.
BC ACRN Establish $16,337.52 : .
. 57 33010 113 3850 11E08B 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100 TR
New ACRN Amount:  $16,337.52
Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 0008AD:  +$14,608.40
On CLIN 0008AD: +$1,729.12
PRIMIPR: (GJSXB036800199  $16,337.52
Descriptive data:
PRIMIPR COMPLETE,
BD ACRN Establish $269,827.71
57 33010 113 3650 10E08B 010100 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $269,827.71
Funding breakdown: On CLIN 0008AC: +$236,094.92
On CLIN ODOBAC:  +$33,732.79
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036800196  $269,827.71
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
F19628-02-F-8224 PO00O1

PAGE 16 OF 17




Obligation
Amount
DA ACRN Revision +$21,453.82
57 23600 292 4762 644637 1P1267 59200 63790F 503000 F03000
New ACRN Amount:  $102,977.49
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000104:  +$11,453.82
On CLIN 000304:  +$10,000.00
PRIMIPR: NSFSACI0271001 $21,453.82
Descriptive dala:
PR/MIPR Partial
RB ACRN Establish $292,826,14

57 33600 293 3650 67506J 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $202,826.14
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000107;  +$278,274.37
On CLIN 000306:  +$14,551.77
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036800208 $232,400.17
GMAXBO036800209  $60,416.97

Descriptive data:
PR GMAXB036800208 COMPLETE.
PR GMAXB036800209 Partial.

4, - CH
Change entry for Attachment 2 as follows:

DOCUMENT PGS DATE ____ TITLE
FROM: "ATTACHMENT 2 6 01 AUG 2002 LABOR RATES AND CATEGORIES"

TO: "ATTACHMENT2 7 010CT2002 LABOR RATES AND CATEGORIES, REVISION 1"

Jll. This supplemental agresmant constitutes full, complete, and final settlement of any and all rights to
aquitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contained harein.

F19628-02-P-8224 P0Q00D!

PAGB 170OF 17




JAN-17-2083 13:18 . DRC CONTRACTS _ . 978 470 @201 P.82/82

. CONTRA! E PAGE OF PAG
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT I T CoNTTe E?: ! G OF PAGES
. [z, AMBNDMENTIMGBIFICATION HO. TUMIEYVEDATE | 4 REQUISI R GNO, . NG, (# eopiiownis)

* p00002 GEE SCHEOULE
~ETERUED OV BSCEK. OOk FABTOB | 7. ADNINISTERRT S (¥ other than Itam 0} To0E 'S3206A
‘ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTON
AIR FORGE MATERIEL GOMMAND, USAF 405 SUMMER 8T
75 VANDENBERG DRIVE, BLDG, 1630 BOSTON MA 02210-2138

HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2119
LT. DAVID W, BENNETT JR _ (781)-377-6131

David.Bannett@@nanscom.af.mil
R [0, Firest, cannly, Stala | 9A. AMENDMENT OF BOLIGITATION NO.
: gg;mg IS gES:gRCH CORPORATION [ M AI .
; 5%, OATRD (CARITEM
ANDOVER MAOIBT0 VIAILING DATE " ’
J AN 2 3 20“3 oA, MODFICATION OF CONTRAGTIORDER NG, |
X GS3IEFA773G F10628.02-F-8224
gt . 108, DATED (SN ITEM 13
| copE 23383 AGIEITY CODE _2_7_$EP 2002
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMEN T8 OF SOLICITATIONS
¥ne abrova rumbarad scicitation ks amendsd av el forth i e 14. The hour and dete apdlfied for recolpl of Difors [:| k axtandad, D ia not extended;

Offars musl ackiiowiadge receipt of this amendment pricr & tha hour &nd cate spatiied in the solicliation of a9 amended, by oA uf tha following mathods:

{a) 9y complgling lloms & and 38, and reiurning — .. ooples of (he amandmant; () By acinowiedging receipt of this amandmant on sach copy of tha offec )
submitled; or (Fl%-i-y sapatata fatvar or talegram which Includes a referance lo the salkitation and amencment numbare.  PAILURE OF YOUR ACKNGWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEVED AT THE FLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECSIPT OF OFFERA PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULY IN REVECTION OF YOUR OFFER.
if by virtue of this smendment you desire o change an affer aivancly submittad, such change may be made by Lelagram o lotter, provided oash telegram or latter miskes raferance
1o the acticitation snd this amandmastt, and s recalvad priar to the opening hour and date specified.

% UNT! TIONGRTA (Freqidred) _ 5
SEE SCHEDULE , SE
13, THIB ITEM ARPLIES ONLY TG MODIEICATION OF CONTRACTS/QRDERS, ' I N R

. L'M" IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER ND. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14. ‘ N

A T;IA‘B GHANGE ORDER I8 I38UED AURSUANT TO: } THE CHANGER BET FORTH LH)TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT ORDER NO. iVEM
1 : o o

B 5 &0 ANGER {auch os changos b paying Ofet,

ABQVE NUMB RAGTIORDRN 19 MOBTFIED TO FETLEQY THE ADMIETRATIVE O
appropriation data, ofo.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.404(h).
X |G 1$ EMENTAL AGREEMENT |8 ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

« Time-and-Mater r Labor Hour
D. OTHER (Speclly type of modificotion and suthdrity)

E. IMPORTANT: coniracior D lo ot [E I3 required to slign thip doeumant and return 1 coples ta Iha lesuing offica.

T DESCRIFTION OF AMENGMENTAACDIFIGATION [Grganized by LGP section headings, mcluding sofcRationfcontract subject matier whoie 3
This modification applies addilional funding for the Base Period inthe amount of $2,747,828.82 and adds aurge haurs,
Bes attachad scheduls for changes.

Effeciive date of this modification is the stampsd malt date.

Hxcopt a5 Srovided Neraln, all terms and conditions of the document referancsd In Igm 9A or 10A, as heretofora chungd, remains unchangid and I full fares and effacl,

CRi R T6A, NAME AND TFTL& OF SIGNEN {7708 oF pAn
SHARLENE BEGLEY
VICE PRESIDENT, CONTRACTS Contracting Officer
169, CONTRAGTOR/OFPRROR 5 DATESIGNED | 168, UNITAD STATES OF AMBAICA | 18C. DATE SIGNED

4103 (,,,7><//)a~é~ 05T 22

povduit aul'hon‘nd fo igr) ( (Signeiure of Conlraol
NSN 7540-01-102.8070 30-105 BTANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10:83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSASLE Prascribed by G2A
CaonWrite Version 5.2,8 FAR (48 CFR) 53.242

. Graated 17 Jan 2003 10:12 AM

TOTAL. P.B2




I. PURPOSE:

The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement, Modification P00002, is to apply additional
funding for the base period, reallocate hours between extant labor categories, add surge hours,
and administratively fix both the ODC ceiling in CLIN 0004 and the accounting classification for ACRN
RB.

1. AMENDMENT OQF CONTRACT:
Task Order F19628-02-F-8224 is amended as follows:

A. CHANGES TO SECTIONS A-J OF THE CONTRACT:

1. SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM:

DD 1153, block 25 is changed
FROM: $1,861,173.80
BY: $2,717,628.62
TO:; $4,578,802.42

2. :SECTIONB-SUPPLIES OR SERVICES: ' ' w0
. Paragraph 4 titled " Surgc[}:‘j‘}ex/AcCeleration._,and Additional Baseline Support” subparagraph -
and add the following:. - ‘ P RO

¢, delete fhe exisiing table

T [Contract Manyear Equivalent

¥

O

K . [Performanoe Period | Total Ceiling
* | Base $2,416,800.00 hours. _
[Option $3447907.20 |  hours 3
JOption 2 $3,445,171.20 hours
Option 3 $3,415622.40 | hours
"{Option 4 $2,561,716.80 ' hours
s[Performance Period Total Labor Hour Ceiling* Ceiling Used to Date
Base T $377,464.00
“|Option t- $633,379.44
i|Option2 §507,126.72
Option 3 $477,413.76
|Option 4 $358,060.32
‘[Performance Period [Labor Haurs Used to Date Remnining Available Ceiling [Remaining Avaitable Labor Hours
[Base $2,039,336,00 '
Option } $2,814,527,76
“{Option 2 $2,938,044,48 ’
.|Opticn3 $2,918,208.64
Option 4 $2,203,656.48

* Note 1: The total labor hour ceiling amounts for Surge/Flex/Acceleration Support in the table

above reflec

Note 2: Ceiling and

Full-Time Equivalents (FTEs)

Labor added are allocated among the three contractors as follows:

F19628-02.F-8224 PO0O02

PAGE2OF 11




Through P00002 Ceiling Labor Hours
Base
DRC
Quantech
P31
‘QOption | ‘
DRC
Quantech |
P3l '
‘Qption 2
DRC
‘Quantech
‘P31
“:{Option 3 & |
‘DRC
Quantech !
P31
. . Option4. . .. . . - S ‘ !
:'DRQ'" R | :
"7 Quantech T
BRI £ DO
b. Change CLINs 0001, 0003, 0004, 0006, 0008, Sub CLINS 000106, 600107, 000305, 000306,, = 3
0006AC, 0006AD, 0008AC, 0008AD and establish Qub CLINS 000108, 000307, 000402 as ‘
follows: ' ‘ -
4

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0002

PAGE3 OF 11




Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
-0001 CLIN Change
+$1,517,808,02
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total ltem Amount: $2,430,789.09
ACRN: 9
‘Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
‘Descriptive Data:
‘A, The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & agsistance
sarvices Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
‘Offices (SP0Os) to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachmant
"No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), In accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
4775G and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order,
:B., This Task Order will be bllled at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No, 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expensaes,
and profit. , .
C. This CLIN will be fundad by R&D funds, ,
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.
‘E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.
F. Contract funding and celling increases from $912,891.07 by $1,517,898, 02-‘
L to $2,430,789.09. %
. G. Proposed celling for this CLIN Is $2,529,890.27. Addltiona& funds may. bo
" added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope Increases in effort under thls i
CLIN which ware projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of -
work under this CLIN. _
000106 CLIN Change
Noun: ‘Funding Info Only
ACRN: AB +$323,753.95
Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
000107 ‘CLIN Change
Noun: ‘Funding Info Only
ACRN: ‘RB +$450,084.61
Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
000108 CLIN Establish

Noun; Funding Info Only
ACRN: MA +$744,050.46
Descriptive Data:

1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions,

F19628-02-F-8224 PODG02

PAGEA OF 1

T




Qty Unit Price

SUPPLIES CES
0003 CLIN Change
+$61,109.57

Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total ltam Amount: $157,158.85
ACRN: 9
Contract type: S -COST
Compietion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0001 on a cost-
reimbursable hasls only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, :
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at ;
-both local and remote locations. !
B. No profit or fes shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocabie "permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be
reimbursed In accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7). !
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds, ]
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
: at any time. L
s . F. s, o1 . F Contract funding and celling increases from $96,049.28 by 561 109,57 to cee e w will
$157,158.85, SN : [ |
M o o8 s o G, -Proposed celling for this CLIN Is.$227,672.12. Addltional funds may bo oae i e gl
. R T - added to this CLIN to-accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this -~ .. .
o % - GLIN which were projected .but not fundod or ordorod at the Inception of - Ve g
: work under this CLIN,

000305 CLIN Change _ _
Noun: Funding Info Only ] |
ACRN: AB +$10,202,07
Descriptive Data: ;
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions. ;

-000308 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN; RB +$14,882.50 '
Descriptive Data.
1. ‘Braakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions,

000307 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding info Only
ACRN: MA +§$36,025.00

F19628-02-F-8224 P0O0002

. ' PAGE 5OF 11




Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES QR SERVICES Purch Unit Total tem Amount
0004 CLIN Change $32,000.00
Lot +$24,000.00

Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD

Total Quantity: 1

New Total item Amount: $32.-000.00

ACRN:

NSN: 'N - Not Applicable

Contract type: 8 -COsT

Inspection: ‘DESTINATION

Acceptance: DESTINATION

FOB: DESTINATION

Descriptive Data;

A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN

0001 on a cost-reimbursabie basls only, as required, ‘Material contemplated under

this CLIN does not include administrative suppliss normally consumad and

included as part of general and administrative expenses. See Sectlon H, Special

Contract Requirement No's. (6) and (7) for guldance on items authorized for

purchase under this CLIN. No profit or fee shall shall be pald in support of this

“CLIN.

-B. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

C. The contractor shall not oxceod tho amount obligatod on this task order

at any time, =~ .0 ¢

D. Contract i‘undlng and ca!llng Increasos from 58 000.00 by 324 000 00 to

© $32,000,00. - - i

E. Proposed colling for this CLIN la $32 000 QO. Addltional funds may he Yot

added to this CLIN to.accommodate In <scope increases In effort under this . . - N

CLIN which were projected but not funded oriordered at the inception of -

work under this CLIN,
000402 CLIN Establish

-Noun: . Funding info Only

ACRN: RB +$24,000.00

F19628-02-F-8224 POD0D2

PAGE 6 OF |1




Qty ‘Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltam Amount
0006 CLIN Change
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as identifled in Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
4775G and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order.
‘B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed In the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories, Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benetits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit.
C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds,
‘D, The Perlod of Performance is from 09 August 2002 to 31 March 2003,
‘E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.
F. Contract funding and cellings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase
from $778,018.54 hy $1,064,830.59 to $1,842,849.13. The total of all
SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed the celling of this CLIN.
G. Proposad celling for this CLIN:is $1,908,362.82. Addltional funds may.be ; ..
;. ‘added to this:CLIN to accommodate in-scopa increases In affort under this - y
CLIN which were projsected but notfunded or ordered at the Inception of .. .
) »w‘orku}nq_!er this CLIN. . ‘ - o
R B A PR B :."“ ey .‘ BRRRS DR
‘0006AC CLIN Change
_ +$1,002,492,27
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS -FY03 3010) BASIC
PERIOD
New Total ltem Amount: -$1,238,587.19
ACRN: BD
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Complstion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data,
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth In total amount abovs,
GO06AD CLIN Change
+$62,338.32
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS -FY03 3010) BASIC
PERIOD
New Total ltem Amount: $76,946.72
ACRN: BC
Contract fype: Z - LABOR HOUR
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:

Ses Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in totai amount above.

F19628-02-F-8224 POO00O2

PAGE7OF I




B L

Defefai

Qty Unit Price
ITEM. SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total [tem Amount
0008 CLIN Change ,
Noun: TRAVEL {PROC FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
Descriptive Data:

A, The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0008 -on a cost-
reimbursable basis only as required, to Include, but not limited to, meetings,
‘briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory tralning, and deployment support at
both local and remots locations. '

B. -No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)); when authorized by the Govaernment, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be
reimbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
‘D. The Period of Performancae is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.

‘E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time. '

F. Contract funding and cellings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase
‘from $66,214.91 by $49,790.44 to $116,005.35. The total of all SubCLINs .
associated with this CLIN will not exceed the celling of this CLIN. _
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $171,752.65. Additional funds may bhe

. added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scopa increases in effort under this!

wérk-under thls,CLlH. STREREREY o

R W

T

0008AC CLIN Change

+$47,426,56
Noun: TRAVEL {(PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010) BASIC PERIOD
New Total Iltem Amount: $81,159.35
ACRN: BD
Contract type: 8 -COST
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data;
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling Is as set forth in total amount above.

‘0006AD CLIN Change
+$2,363.88

Noun; TRAVEL {PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010) BASIC PERIOD
New Total ftem Amount: $4,093.00
ACRN: BC
Contract type: S -COST
Completion Date: 31-MAR 2003
Descriptive Data.

See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling Is as set forth intotal amount above.

3,_SEC G -_CONTRACT INI Tl A T

a.Paragraph 4 changes
F19628-02-F-8224 P00DO2

PAGE 8 OF 11

) S _ 2
.ttt oGLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the'inception.of . :.> v &




From: Basic Period  $4,788,519.79 ($4,363,779,63 labor; $392,740.16 travel, $32,000.00 ODC}

To:

Option Period 1 $7,905,864.41 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 2 $8,208,083,57 -Not Yet Exercised
Optlon Period 3 $8,208,083.57 -Not Yet Exercised
Optlon Period 4 $6,156,062.68 -Not Yet Exercised

.Basic Period  $4,869,477.86 ($4,438,053.08 labor; $399,424.78 travel; $32,000.00 ODC)

Option Period 1 $7,905,864.41 -Not Yel Exercised
Option Period 2 $8,208,083.57 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $8,208,083,57 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $6,166,062.68 -Not Yat Exercised

‘b. Paragraph 5 changes

FROM: Basic Period  $1,861,173.80 ($1,690,909.61:labor; $162,2684.19 travel $8,000.00 ODC)

TO:

¢+ -~ Optlion Perlod 2 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
*¢ " Option Period 3 $0 -Not Vet Exercised- -
-Option Period 4 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 1 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

‘Option Period 2 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

Oplion Period 3. $0 -Not Yet Exerclsed
Oplion Period 4 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

Basic Periad  $4,578,802.42 ($4,273,638.22 labor, $273,164.20 travel $32,000.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

d. Change ACRNs ACRNs AB, BC, BD, RB and establish ACRN MA as follows: b | S e

Obligation
Amount

ACRN Change +$333,958.02
57 33600 293 3650 670003 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
.New ACRN Amount:  $418,202.84

Funding breakdown: On CLIN 000106: +$323,753.95

On CLIN 000305:  +$10,202.07

PRIMIPR: GJ8XB036800692 - $333,056.02

Descriptive data: ’

PRMIPR COMPLETE.

F19628-02-F-8224 PO000O2

PAGE9 OF I}




Chbligation
C iation/L ead/Su ceounti Amount
BC ACRN Change +$64,702.20
57 33010 113 3650 11E08B 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $81,039.72
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 0008AD:  +$62,338.32
On CLIN 0008AD: +$2,363.88
PRIMIPR: GJSXB038800699 '$64,702.20
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
BD ACRN Change +$1,049,918.83
B7 33010 113 3650 10E08B 010100 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $1,319,748.54
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 0006AC: +$1,002,492.27
On CLIN O00BAC:  +$547,428.56
PRIMIPR: GJSXB0356800696 $1,049,918.83
Descriplive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
CMA ACRN Establish o - $780,084.46:
o © 57 33600 293 3850 675064 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100 ' AR
New ACRN Amount:  $780,084.46 : i
Funding breakdown: On CLIN 000108: +$744,059.48
‘ ’ ‘ © On CLIN 000307 +$36,025.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036800683 $780,084.46 .
Dascriptive data: ‘ T
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
RB ACRN Ravision +$488,967.11

57 33600 293 3650 675065 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
Noew ACRN Amount:  $781,793.26
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000107:  +$450,084.61

On CLIN 000306:  +$14,882.60

On CLIN 000402:  +$24,000.00

PRIMIPR: GMAXB036800703 $488,967.11
Descriplive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
4. SECTION J - ATTACHMENTS/EXHIBITS:
Change entry for Attachment 2 as follows:
DOCUMENT PGS DATE TITLE

FROM: "ATTACHMENT 2 7 01 OCT 2002 LABOR RATES AND CATEGORIES, REVISION 1"

TO; "ATTACHMENT2 7 08DEC 2002 LABOR RATES AND CATEGORIES, REVISION 2"

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0002
PAGE 100OF }}




JII. This supplemental agraement constitutes full, complete, and final settlement of any and all rights to
equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contained herein.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00002
PAGE 11 OF 11




MAR-25-2083 14:28 DRC CONTRACTS 978 470 6281 P.@2/02

1. CONTRACT ID CODE | PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOQLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 7 -LH 1 of 11
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EEFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITIDN/PURCHASE REQ.NO., 5. FROJECT NO. (If applicable}
PO0003 SEE SCHEDULE
6. ISSUEDBY  ESGC/ISK CODE FA8708 7. ADMINISTERED BY ( ofher than Item 6) CODE | SZ206A
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTON
AIR FORCE MATERIEL COMMAND, USAF 495 SUMMER 3T
75 VANDENBERG DRIVE, BLDG. 1630 BOSTON MA 02210-2138

HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2119
LT. PAVID W, BENNETT JR  (781)-377-6131
David.Bennett@hanscom.at.mil

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., 8 rﬂdmm_ﬂale and ZiP Gods) x) 8A. AMENDMENT OF SQLICITATION NG,
DYNAMICS RESEARCH CORPORATION MA' Ll NG DAT
60 FRONTAGE ROAD 0 E 68, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
ANDOVER MA 01810 MA
R 27 2003 108, MODIFIGATION OF SONTRAGTIORDER NO,
X GSISFATTEG F19628-02-F-8224

108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 23383 | FACTCTTY CoDE™ - 27 SEP 2002
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The abova numbered solicitation s smandad ae sal forth in itom 14, The hour and date apecified for recsipl of QHers [:| I axianded, D i not extendad.

Offars must &cknewledge rocelpl of this amendment prior 10 tha hour ang data specifiad in the solichation or az amanded, by ane of the fallowing methods:

(8} By completing lterns 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amaendment; (b) By ackngwledging raceipt of this amendmant on each copy af the effer

subrilled; or (c} By saparata letter or telegram which intludes a raferance to the soligitation and amandmant numbars.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNQWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPEGIFIED MAY RESULT N REJECTION OF YOUR QFFER.
If by virtye of this amondment you daslkra to change an offer atready submitied, such changa may ha made by telagram ar latter, providad each telegram or atter makes reference
1o the solicitation and this amendment, and is rocoived prior 1o the opaning hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if requirad}

SEE SCHEDULE L
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
. . IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
{x
A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ( ) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT QRDER NO. ITEM
1A,

B.  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/QROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such us changses in paylng offica,
sppropriation dats, ol¢.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).

X | € THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
52.243-3 Changes -~ Time-and-Materials or Labor Hour

D. OTHER (Specify lype of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: contractor [ tsnot <] Is required te sign this document and raturn 1 topies to the iseuing office,
14.  DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MOBIFICATION (Organized by UGF sectlon hardings, Including soficitationicontract subjact malter where feasible.]

This modification applies additional funding for the Base Period in the amount of $157,023.38, add baseline growth for labor and trave!,
2dd ODC celling to CLIN 0004 and makes additional administrative changes.

See attached schedule for changes.

Effective date of this modification is the stamped mail date.

Except as provided hereln, al! turmy and conditions of the decument raferencad In Item 9A or 104, as harelofare changsd, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND Hﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁl?%mﬁpﬁﬁl} 16A. NAME AND TITLE QF SIGNER {Type or print}
VICE PRESIDENT, CONTRACTS SHARLENE REGLEY
Contracting Officor
15B. CONTRACTOR/QFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED STATES OF AMRRICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

A6 MARo3

m1 (s | 315162

{Bignatura affperson authorized to sign)

(Signature of Contragting Offie

) NSN 7640-01-152-8070 30-106 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV,10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prascribad by GSA
CanWrite Version 5.2.10 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Created 21 Mar 2003 4:04 PM

TOTAL P.B2




L. PURPOSE:

The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement, Modification PO0003, is to apply additional
funding in the amount of $157,023.38 for the base period, add base line growth hours, decrease
labor and travel ceiling in order to transfer it to Quantech delivery order and change both the
program manager and FAE designations.

1. AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT:
Task Order F19628-02-F-8224 is amended as follows:

A. SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM:

DD 11535, block 25 is changed
FROM: $4,578,802.42

BY: $157,023.38

TO: $4,735,825.80

B. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:
a. Paragraph 4 titled " Surge/Flex/Acceleration and Additional Baseline Support" subparagraph
d, delete the existing table and add the following:

Performance Period Total Ceiling Contract Manyear Equivalent

Base $1,611,200.00 J0UTS

Option 1 $2,208,604.80 hours

Qption 2 $2,296,780.80 hours

COption 3 $2,277,081.60 thours

Option 4 $1,707,811.20 , hours

Performance Period JIotal Labor Hour Ceiling** Ceiling Used to Date

Base $69,069.52

Option | $264,165.92

QOption2 $264,169.92

Option 3 $264,169.92

Option 4 $198,127.44

Performance Period TLabor Hours Used to Date Remaining Aveilable Ceiling — [Remaining Available Labor Hours
Base oo $1,542,130.48 : ,
Option 1 ) $2,034,434.88

Option 2 $2,032,610.88

Option 3 $2,012,911.68 P
Option 4 L $1,509,683.76 o

+% Note 4: The total labor hour ceiling amounts for Additional Baseline Support in the table
above reflect  Full-Time Equivalents (FTEs)

Note 5: Ceiling and Labor added are allocated among the three contractors as follows:
Through P00003 Ceiling Labor Hours

Base
F19628-02-F-8224 PO0003

PAGE 2 OF 11}




DRC
Quantech
P31

Option 1
DRC
Quantech
P31

Option 2

DRC e
Quantech

P31

Option 3
DRC
Quantech
P31

Option 4
DRC
Quantech
P31

b. Change CLINs 0001, 0003, 0004, 0006, 0008, Sub CLINS 000106, 000107, 000108, 000305,
000307, 000402, 0006AC, 0006AD, 0008AC, 0008AD and establish Sub CLINS 000109,
000110, as follows:

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0003

PAGE 3 OF 11




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amouit
0001 CLIN Change
+$122,276.39
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total Item Amount: $2,553,065.48
ACRN: 9
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data: _
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
4775G and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit.
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time,
F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $2,430,789.09 by $122,276.39
to $2,553,065.47.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $2,590,691.80. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN,
000106 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AB +$19,190.96
Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
000107 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RB +$17,771.49
Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
000108 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: MA +$20,448.40

Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00003

PAGE 4 OF 11




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
000109 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: , SB +$32,103.51
Descriptive Data;
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
000110 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: DC +$32,762.03
Dascriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
0003 CLIN Change
+$6,950.00
Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total Item Amount: $164,108.85
ACRN: 9
Contract type: S-COST
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0001 on a cost-
reimbursable basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at
both local and remote locations.
B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)}, when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be
reimbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Perlod of Performance is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.
E. The contractor shail not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.
F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $157,158.85 by $6,950.00 to
$164,108.85.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $229,692.38. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.
000305 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AB +$2,750.00
Descriptive Data:

1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00003

PAGE 5 OF 11




Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
000307 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: MA +$4,200.00
Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment
instructions.
0004 CLIN Change $35,200.00
Lot +$3,200.00
Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
Total Quantity: 1
New Total item Amount:  $35,200.00
ACRN: 9
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Contract type: S -COST
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceplance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN
0001 on a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required, Material contemplated under
this CLIN does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and
included as part of general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special
Contract Requirement No's. (6} and (7) for guidance on items authorized for
purchase under this CLIN. No profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this
CLIN.
B. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
C. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.
D. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $32,000.00 by $3,200 to
$35,200.00.
E. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $35,200.00. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in -scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.
000402 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RB +$3,200.00

F19628-02-F-8224 PG0003

PAGE 6 OF 11




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0006 CLIN Change
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - BASIC PERICD
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish hon-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
4775G and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No, 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit.
C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.
F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase
from $1,842,849.13 by $16,546.99 to $1,859,396.12. The total of all
SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $1,885,747.97. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.
000B6AC CLIN Change
+$8,619.30
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS -FY03 3010) BASIC
PERIOD
New Tofal Ifem Amount: $1,247,208.49
ACRN: BD
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.
0006AD CLIN Change
+$7,927.69
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS -FY03 3010) BASIC
PERIOD
New Total ltem Amount; $84,874.41
ACRN: BC
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003

Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above,

F19628-02-F-8224 P00003

PAGE 70F 11




Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0008 CLIN Change
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
Descriptive Data;

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0006 on a cost-
reimbursable basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at
both local and remote locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be
reimbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase
from $116,005.35 by $8,050.00 to $124,055.35. The total of all SubCLINs
associated with this CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $169,987.21. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.

0008AC CLIN Change
+$7,000.00
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010) BASIC PERIOD
New Total ltem Amount: $88,159,35
ACRN: BD
Contract type: S-COoSsT
Compiletion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.
000BAD CLIN Change
+$1,050.00
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010) BASIC PERIOD
New Total ltem Amount: $5,143,00
ACRN: BC
Contract type: S-COST
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:

See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.

C. SECTION G- CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION/PAYMENT DATA:

. a. Paragraph 2 note ¢ changes:
F19628-02-F-8224 P0G003

PAGE 8 OF 11




FROM: Program Manager: Alfredo Torrejon (ESC/JS-MAQ); Phone 781-377-9320
TO: Program Manger: Judith Barrett (ESC/JS-MAO); Phone 781-377-2901

h. Pragraph 3 note a changer:
FROM: PRIMARY: Alfredo Torrejon (ESC/JS-MAO), Phone 781-377-9320
TO: PRIMARY: Judith Barrett (ESC/JS-MAO), Phone 781-377-2901

c. Paragraph 4 changes

From: Basic Period  $4,869,477.86 ($4,438,053.08 labor; $399,424.78 travel; $32,000.00 oDC)
Option Period 1 $7,905,864.41 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 2 $8,208,083.57 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $8,208,083.57 -Not Yst Exercised
Option Period 4 $6,156,062.68 -Not Yet Exercised

To: Basic Period  $4,911,319.36 ($4,476,439.77 labor; $399,679.59 travel; $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $7,905,864.41 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 2 $8,208,083.57 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $8,208,083.57 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $6,156,062.68 -Not Yet Exercised

d. Paragraph 5 changes

FROM: Basic Period $4,578,802.42 ($4,273,638.22 labor, $273,164.20 travel $32,000.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 2 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $0 -Not Yet Exercisad
Option Period 4 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

TO: Basic Period  $4,735,825.80 ($4,412,461.60 labor, $288,164.20 travel $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Opticn Period 2 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

d. Change ACRNs ACRNs AB, BC, BD, RB MA and establish ACRNS SB and DC as follows:

F19628-02-F-8224 P00003
PAGE9OF 11




Obligation

ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
AB ACRN Change +$21,940.96
57 33600 293 3650 670003 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $440,143.90
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000106: +$19,190.96
On CLIN 000305: +$2,750.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036801271 $21,940.96
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
BC ACRN Change +$8,977.69
57 33010 113 3650 11E08B 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $90,017.41
Funding breakdown: On CLIN 0006AD: +$7,927.69
On CLIN 0008AD: +$1,050.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036801273 $8,977.69
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
BD ACRN Change +$15,619.30
57 33010 113 3650 10E08B 010100 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $1,335,365.84
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 0006AC: +$8,619.30
On CLIN 0008AC: +$7,000.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036801272 $15,619.30
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
DC ACRN Establish $32,762.03
97 30400 5K3 4750 644407 000000 00000 63750D 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $32,762.03
Funding breakdown: On CLIN 000110:  +$32,762.03
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036801338 $32,762.03
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE
MA ACRN Change +$24,648.40

57 33600 293 3650 675064 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $804,732.86
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000108: +$20,448.40

On CLIN 000307: +$4,200.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036801383  $24,648.40

Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00003

PAGE 10 OF 11




. Obligation

ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount

RB ACRN Change +$20,971.49
57 33600 293 3650 675065 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $802,764.74
Funding breakdown: On CLIN 000107: +$17,771.49
On CLIN 000402: +$3,200.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036801279  $20,971.49

Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.

SB ACRN Establish $32,103.51
57 33600 293 ETLH 64A004 000000 00000 63858F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $32,103.51
Funding breakdown: On CLIN 000109: +$32,103.51
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036800898 $32,103.51
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE

4. SECTION J - ATTACHMENTS/EXHIBITS:
Change entry for Attachment 2 as follows:

. DOCUMENT PGS DATE TITLE
FROM: "ATTACHMENT 2 "7 06 DEC 2002 LABOR RATES AND CATEGORIES, REVISION 2"

TO:  "ATTACHMENT 2 7 19FEB 2003 LABOR RATES AND CATEGORIES, REVISION 3"

lll, This supplemental agreement constitutes full, complete, and final settlement of any and all rights to
equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contained herein.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00003

PAGE 11 OF 11




1. C RACT ID CODE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT Zoh oee o s

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NOC. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO, 5. PROJECT NO. {if applicable)
‘ P00004 01 APR 2003 SEE SCHEDULE

6. ISSUEDBY  ESC/SK CODE FAB708 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ other than Item 6} CODE | S2206A
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTON
AIR FORCE MATERIEL COMMAND, USAF 495 SUMMER ST
75 VANDENBERG DRIVE, BLDG. 1630 BOSTON MA 02210-2138

HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2119
FREDERICK W. SPICER  781-377-3999
Frederick.Spicer@hanscom.af.mit

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strest, county, Stafe and ZIP Code) ) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

DYNAMICS RESEARCH CORPORATION
60 FRONTAGE ROAD . MAILING DATE 55 DATED GEETTENTI)

ANDOVER MA 01810

APR 3 0 2003 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
; X GS35F4775G F19628-02-F-8224
' 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 23383 LY s 27 SEP 2002
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered selicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for recelpt of Offars [:l is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknawledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or (c) By separate lettsr or telagram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TOQ BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE!PT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OF FER,
If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer atready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided aach telegram or letter makes referonce
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12.  ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

SEE SCHEDULE ,
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATICN OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS'DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
)
A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: { ) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. ITEM
10A,

B.  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office,
appropriation data, etc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY GF FAR 43.103(b).

X | € THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHCRITY OF:
Mutual Agreement of the Parties and terms of the contract.

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: coniractor D is not, D Is required to sign this document and return 1 capies to the issuing office.
14.  DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitationicontract subject matter where feasibla.) i
The purpose of the madification is to exercise Option 1 for the Period of Performance from 1 April 2003 to 31 March 2004 and includes
Initial funding in the amount of § 3,783,855.24 for task period. Incorporates revised EXHIBIT A and ATTACHMENT 2 to reflect Option 1

exercise.
Effective date of this modification is 1 APR 03.

Except as provided hereln, all jerms aj iions of the document referenced in Itam 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full forca and effect.
15A. NAME AND B#REH éﬁxhﬁﬂﬂﬂprfr& 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)
VICE PRESIDENT, CONTRACTS SHARLENE BEGLEY
Contracting Officer
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
. ,i “ . - i’ /
DM B Do | 100r03 | ol (o ASAF RYS
(Signature of person authorizdd (h sl@) ~ (Signature of Conlracting Offiffr)
.‘:N 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-83)
REVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
ConWrite Version 5.2.10 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Created 25 Apr 2003 2:49PM




I. PURPOSE:

The purpose of this Modification P00004 is to exercise Option 1 for the Period of Performance
from 1 Aprl 2003 to 31 March 2004. It provides initial funding in the amount of $3,783,855.24,
incorporates revised EXHIBIT A and ATTACHMENT 2 to reflect Option 1 exercise and adds
Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) clause 52.217-09 "OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM
OF THE CONTRACT (MAR 2000)"

. AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT:
Task Order F19628-02-F-8224 is amended as follows:

A. SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM:

DD 1155, block 25 is changed
FROM: $4,735,825.80

BY: $3,783,855.24 (P00004)
TO: $8,519,681.04 (P00004)

B. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:

a. Delete Paragraph , "GSA SCHEDULE PRICING - ECONOMIC PRICE
ADJUSTMENTS". The EPA rates have been incorporated into option periods, as
applicable

b. Change CLINs 0021, 6022, 0023, 0024, 0026, 0027, 0028, 0029, 0041, 0043, 0044, 0046,
0048, 0049, 0061, 0063, 0064, 0066, 0068, 0069, 0081, 0083, 0084, 0086, 0088, 0089 and
establish Sub CLINS 002101, 002102, 002103, 002104, 002105, 002301, 002302, 002303,
002304, 002305, 002401, 0026A A, 0026AB, 0028A A, 0028AB as follows:

F19628-02-F-8224 P00004
PAGE2OF 24




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch_Unit Total ltem Amount
0021 CLIN Establish
$2,210,603.92
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS {R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, generat and administrative expenses, and
profit.
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.
F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $2,210,603.92 to
$2,210,603,92,
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $3,964,977.46 by $754,777.66
to $4,719,755.12. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in
-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.
002101 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: MA +$1,071,628.89
002102 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AB +$480,347.02
002103 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: SB +$66,147.36
002104 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RB +$505,785.93
002105 CLIN Establish
Noun:. Funding Info Only
ACRN: DC +$86,694.72

F19628-02-F-8224 P00004

PAGE 3 OF 24




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0022 CLIN Establish 1 NSP
Lot NSP
Noun: DATA FOR CLIN 0021 (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
ACRN: U
NSN: N - Not Applicable
DD1423 is Exhibit: A
Contract type: Z -LABOR HOUR
inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish Data in support of CLIN 0021, in accordance with
Exhibit A, Contract Data Requirements List (CDRL), DD Form 1423.
B. Place of Delivery is the Addressee(s) on the Exhibit.
C. Completion Date: As required in accordance with Exhibit A.
D. This CLIN is Not Separately Priced (NSP). The cost of the data, including all
costs of preparing, formatting, reproducing, and delivering data in accordance
with the task order requirements shall be included in CLIN 0021.
E. The Period of Performance is from 01 Aprit 2003 to 31 March 2004.
0023 CLIN Estabiish

$164,658.52
Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
Contract type: S-COST
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0021 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs {in accordance with FAR 31,205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $164,658.52 to
$164,658.52.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $356,847.97 by $48,598.49 to
$405,446.46. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in -
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 POOO04

PAGE 4 0OF 24




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
002301 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: MA +$70,630.00
002302 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AB +$31,331.52
002303 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: SB +$15,000.00
002304 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RB +$22,697.00
002305 CLiN Establish
Noun: Funding info Only
ACRN; bC +$25,000.00
0024 CLIN Establish 1 $26,400.00
Lot $26,400.00
Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Contract type: S-COST
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN 0021 on
a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under this CLIN
does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and included as part of
general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special Contract Requirement
No's. (6) and {7) for guidance on items authorized for purchase under this CLIN. No
profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this CLIN.
B. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,
D. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.
E. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $26,400.00 to $26,400.00,
F. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $26,400.00 by $26,400.00 to
$52,800.00. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in -
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.
002401 CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RB +$26,400.00

F19628-02-F-8224 POO004

PAGE 5 OF 24




ITEM

Qty Unit Price
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount

0026

0026AA

0026AB

CLIN Establish

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS {PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Cffices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schadule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.,

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $1,276,851.32 to $1,276,851.32. The total of all SubCLINs associated with
this CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreases from $3,244,072.46 by $517,928.04
to $2,726,144.42. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate
in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded
or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN,

CLIN Establish
$83,524.14

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010 BP11) -
OPTION PERIOD 1

ACRN: BC

Contract type: Z-LABOR HOUR

Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data.

See Parent CLIN descriptive data.

Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.

CLIN Establish
$1,193,327.18

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010 BP10) -
OPTION PERIOD 1

ACRN: BD

Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR

Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0O004

PAGE 6 OF 24




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total tem Amount
0027 CLIN Establish 1 NSP
Lot NSP
Noun: DATA FOR CLIN 0026 (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
ACRN: U
NSN: N - Not Applicable
DD1423 is Exhibit: A
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish Data in support of CLIN 00286, in accordance with
Exhibit A, Contract Data Requirements List (CDRL), DD Form 1423.
B. Place of Delivery is the Addressee(s) on the Exhibit.
C. Completion Date: As required in accordance with Exhibit A.
D. This CLIN is Not Separately Priced (NSP). The cost of the data, including all
costs of preparing, formatting, reproducing, and delivering data in accordance
with the task order requirements shall be inctuded in CLIN 0026.
E. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.
0028 CLIN Establish

Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0026 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, mestings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.

B. No profit or fee shalt be payahle in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"nermanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)}, when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. Ali
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $105,341.48 to $105,341.48. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this
CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreases from $291,966.52 by $27,282.02 to
$264,684.50. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0004

PAGE 7 OF 24




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0028AA CLIN Establish
$5,353.63
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010 BP11) - OPTION
PERIOD 1
ACRN: BC
Contract type: S-COSsT
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004
Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.
0028AB CLIN Establish
$99,987.85
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010 BP10) - OPTION
PERIOD 1
ACRN: . BD
Contract type: S-COsT
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004
Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above,
0029 OPTION CLIN
Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD
1
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Contract type: S -COST
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN 0026 on
a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under this CLIN
does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and included as part of
general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special Contract Requirement
No's. (6) and (7) for guidance on items authorized for purchase under this CLIN. No
profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this CLIN.

B. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN wiil be funded by Procurement funds.

C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

D. The contractor shall not exceed the amount abligated on this task order at any
time.

E. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increass from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

F. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreases from $21,600.00 by $21,600.00 to
$0. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope
increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0004

PAGE 8 OF 24




ITEM

Qty Unit Price
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount

0041

0043

OPTION CLIN

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTICN PERIOD 2
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shail furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit,

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005,

E. The contractor shali not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $4,117,473.36 by $537,766.42
to $4,655,239.78. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate
in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded
or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

OPTION CLIN

Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION 2

Descnptive Data:

A. The Contractor shalf provide Travel in support of CLIN 0041 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, mesetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN, All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases fraom $0 by $0 to $0.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $332,129.64 by $86,841.94 to
$418,971.58. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in -
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0004

PAGE 9 OF 24




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0044 OPTION CLIN

Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2

NSN: N - Not Applicable

Contract type: S-COST

Inspection: DESTINATION

Acceptance: DESTINATION

FOB: DESTINATION

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs {ODCs) in support of CLIN 0041 an
a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under this CLIN
does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and included as part of
general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special Contract Requirement
No's. (6) and (7) for guidance on items authorized for purchase under this CLIN. No
profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this CLIN.

B. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.

D. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

E. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

F. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $26,400.00 by $26,400.00 to
$52,800.00. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in -
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00004

PAGE 10 OF 24




ITEM

Qty Unit Price
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch_Unit Total ltem Amount

0046

0048

OPTION CLIN

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time. ‘

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN. ,

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $3,368,841.84 by $2,193.86 to
$3,371,035.70. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

OPTION CLIN
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shail provide Travel in support of CLIN 0046 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both lacal and remote
locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocabfe
"permanent" relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverabie costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shail be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from 30
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $303,195.77 by $197.44 to
$303,393.21. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00004

PAGE 11 OF 24




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Totat item Amount
0049 OPTION CLIN

Noun; OTHER DIRECT COSTS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD

2

NSN: N - Not Applicable

Contract type: S-COST

Inspection: DESTINATION

Acceptance; DESTINATION

FOB: DESTINATION

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN 0046 on
a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under this CLIN
does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and included as part of
general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special Contract Requirement
No's. (6) and (7) for guidance on items authorized for purchase under this CLIN. No
profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this CLIN.

B. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreases from $21,600.00 by $21,600.00 to
$0. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope
increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00004

PAGE 12 OF 24




ITEM

Qty Unit Price
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount

0061

0063

OPTION CLIN

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 3
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. This CLIN wiil be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2005 to 31 March 2006.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $4,117,473.36 by $675,299.69
to $4,792,773.05. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate
in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded
or ordered at the inception of wark under this CLIN.

OPTION CLIN

Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 3

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0061 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payabie in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shail be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2005 to 31 March 2006.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any

time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $370,572.60 by $60,776.97 to

$431,349.57. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0004

PAGE 13 OF 24




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0064 OPTION CLIN
Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 3
NSN. N - Not Applicable A
Contract type: S-COST
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Equipment Lease/Rental in support of CLIN 0061, ona
cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. See Section H, Special Contract
Requirement No. (9) for guidance on items authorized for purchase under this CLIN.
No profit or fee shall be paid in support of this CLIN.
B. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2005 to 31 March 2006.
D. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.
E. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.
F. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $26,400.00 by $26,400.00 to
$52,800.00. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in -
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.
0066 OPTION CLIN
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 3

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Crder.

B. This Task Order will be bilied at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. lLabor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2005 to 31 March 2006.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $3,368,841.84 by $101,786.92
to $3,470,628.76. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate
in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded
or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00004

PAGE 14 OF 24




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES CR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0068 OPTION CLIN

Noun: TRAVEL {(PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 3

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0066 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31 .205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. Al
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No, (7).

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2005 to 31 March 20086.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 0 $0. The total of ali SubCLINSs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $303,195.77 by $9,160.82 to
$312,356.59. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommeodate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628:02-F-8224 P00004

PAGE 150F 24




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0069 OPTION CLIN

Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD

3

NSN; N - Not Applicable

Contract type: S-CO8T

Inspection: DESTINATION

Acceptance: DESTINATION

FOB: DESTINATION

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN 0066 on
a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemptlated under this CLIN
does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and included as part of
general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special Contract Requirement
No's. (6) and (7) for guidance on items authorized for purchase under this CLIN. No
profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this CLIN.

B. SubCLiNs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2005 to 31 March 2006.

D. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

E. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceifing of this CLIN.

F. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreases from $21,600.00 by $21,600.00 to
$0. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope
increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0004

PAGE 16 OF 24




ITEM

Qty Unit Price
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount

0081

0083

OPTION CLIN

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 4
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2006 to 31 December 2006.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $3,088,105.02 by $614,329.94
to $3,702,434.96. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in
-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

OPTION CLIN

Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 4

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0081 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote

locations.
B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable

"permanent" relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1})), when authorized by the Government, are recaverable costs under this CLIN, All
Cther Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. {7).

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Pericd of Performance is from 01 April 2006 to 31 December 20086.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by 30 to $0.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $277,929.45 by $55,289.70 to
$333,219.15. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in -
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00004

PAGE 17 OF 24




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERV!CES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0084 OPTICN CLIN

Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 4

NSN; N - Not Applicable

Contract type: S-COST

Inspection; DESTINATION

Acceptance: DESTINATION

FOB: DESTINATION

Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN 0081 on

a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under this CLIN
does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and included as part of
general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special Coniract Requirement
No's. (6) and (7) for guidance on items authorized for purchase under this CLIN. No
profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this CLIN.

B. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2006 to 31 December 2006.

D. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

E. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

F. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $19,800.00 by $19,800.00 to
$39,600.00. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in -
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00004

PAGE 18 OF 24




ITEM

Qty Unit Price
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total lem Amount

0086

0088

OPTION CLIN

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 4
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices {SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2006 to 31 December 2006.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SUbCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $2,526,631.38 by $154,442.21
to $2,681,073.59. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate
in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded
or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

OPTION GLIN

Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 4

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0086 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote

locations.
B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable

“permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2006 to 31 December 2006.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time,

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SUbCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLiNs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $227,396.83 by $13,899.79 to
$241,296.62. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00004

PAGE 19 OF 24




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amaunt
0089 OPTION CLIN

Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS {PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD

4

NSN: N - Not Applicable

Contract type: S-COST

Inspection: DESTINATION

Acceptance: DESTINATION

FGB: DESTINATION

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN 0086 on
a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under this CLIN
does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and included as part of
general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special Contract Requirement
No's. (6} and (7) for guidance on items authorized for purchase under this CLIN. No
profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this CLIN.

B. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2006 to 31 December 20086,

D. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

E. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

F. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreases from $16,200.00 by $16,200.00 to
$0. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope
increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

C. SECTION FF - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

Add the following CLINSs:

SHIP MARK  TRANS

ITEM SUPPLIES SCHEDULE DATA QTY TO FOR PRI DATE
0022 1 FAB708 31 Mar 2004
Noun: DATA FOR CLIN 0021 (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION
PERIOD 1
ACRN: U

Descriptive Data:
A. All data shall be delivered in accordance with Exhibit A, Contract Data Requirements
List, DD Form 1423. See DD Form 1423 for electronic recipient (e-mail) addresses.

F19628-02-F-8§224 P00004

PAGE 20 OF 24




SHIP MARK  TRANS

ITEM SUPPLIES SCHEDULE DATA QTY TO FOR PRI DATE
0024 1 FA8708 31 Mar 2004
Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION
PERIOD 1
Descriptive Data:
A. Material shall be delivered as required.
0027 1 FA8708 31 Mar 2004
Noun: ~ DATA FOR CLIN 0026 (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION
PERIOD 1
ACRN: U

Descriptive Data:
A. All data shall be delivered in accordance with Exhibit A, Contract Data Requirements

List, DD Form 1423. See DD Form 1423 for electronic recipient (e-mail) addresses.

D. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION/PAYMENT DATA:

a.. Paragraph 4 changes

. From:

To:

“Basic Period  $4,911,319.36 ($4,476,439.77 Iabor; $399,679.59 travel; $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $7,905,864.41 - Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 2 $8,208,083.57 - Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $8,208,083.57 - Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $6,156,062.68 - Not Yet Exercised”

"Basic Period  $4,911,319.36 ($4,476,439.77 labor; $399,679.59 travel; $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $8,168,830.49 ($7,445,899.54 labor, $670,130.96 travel, $52,800.00 ongc)
Option Period 2 $8,801.440.27 - Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 3 $9,059,907.97 - Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 4 $6,997,624.32 - Not Yet Exercised"

b. Paragraph 5 changes

FROM: "Option Period 1 $0 -Not Yet Exercised"

TO:

"Option Period 1 $3,783,855.24 ($3,487,455.24 labor, $270,000.00 travel, $26,400.00 ODC)"

¢. Change ACRNs ACRNs AB, BC, BD, DC, MA, RB, SB as follows:

F19628-02-F-8224 P00004

PAGE 21 OF 24




Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
AB ACRN Change +$511,678.54
57 33600 293 3650 670003 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount;  $951,822.44
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002102:  +$480,347.02
On CLIN 002302: +$31,331.52
On CLIN 0026AA: +$0.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036801685 $511,678.54
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
BC ACRN Change +$88,877.77
57 33010 113 3650 11E08B 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $178,895.18
Funding breakdown;  On CLIN 0026AA:  +$83,524.14
On CLIN 0028AA: +$5,353.63
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036801678 $88,877.77
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
BD ACRN Change +$1,293,315.03
57 33010 113 3650 10E08B 010100 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
. New ACRN Amount:  $2,628,680.87
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 0026AB: +$1,193,327.18
On CLIN 0028AB:  +$99,987.85
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036801683 $1,293,315.03
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
bC ACRN Change +$111,694.72
97 30400 5K3 4750 644407 000000 00000 63750D 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $144,456.75 '
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002105: +$86,694.72
On CLIN 002305: +$25,000.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036801677 $111,694.72
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE
MA ACRN Change +$1,142,258.89

57 33600 293 3650 675064 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $1,946,991.75
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002101: +$1,071,628.89

On CLIN 002301: +$70,630.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036801715 $1,142,258.89

Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0004

PAGE 22 OF 24




Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
RB ACRN Change +$554,882.93
57 33600 293 3650 675065 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $1,357,647.67
Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 002104:  +$505,785.93
On CLIN 002304: +$22,697.00
On CLIN 002401: +$26,400.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036801726 $554,882.93
Descriptive data:
PR/IMIPR COMPLETE.
sB ACRN Change +$81,147.36

57 33600 293 ETLH 64A004 000000 00000 63858F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount: . $113,250.87
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002103 +$66,147.36

On CLIN 002303: +$15,000.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036801676 $81,147.36
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE

E. SECTION | - CONTRACT CLAUSES:

Add the following Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) clause to Paragraph 6 :
52.217-09 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT (MAR 2000)

(a) The Government may extend the term of this contract by written notice to the
Contractor within 15 days before the expiration of the current Period of Performance expires;
provided that the Government gives the Contractor a preliminary written notice of its intent to
extend at least 60 days before the contract expires. The preliminary notice does not commit the
Government to an extension. :

(b) If the Government exercises this option, the extended contract shall be considered to
include this option clause.

(c) The total duration of this contract, including the exercise of any options under this
clause, shall not exceed 53 months.

F. SECTION J - ATTACHMENTS/EXHIBITS:

Change EXHIBIT A and Attachment 2 to read:

1. Document Pags Date Title

"Exhibit A 3 (double sided)
Attachment2 5

31 MAR 2003
01 APR 2003 Labor Rates and Categories, Rev. 4"

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0C04

PAGE 23 OF 24




. Jll. This supplemental agreement constitutes full, complete, and final settlement of any and all rights to
equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contained herein.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00004
PAGE 24 OF 24




SEP-3@-28@3 15:56 . RC CONTRACTS . 978 478 6201

~EORNGT IO COBE | PAGE OF PAGEH |
T AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | - CONTIRCT 1 Tof 12
T RGENGMENTAODIETCATION NO. S EFFECTVEOATE T 4 REQURITIGN/PURGHASE REQND, %, PROJECT NO, (1 appicani |

P.p2/82

Offers must scknowladga receipt of this smendimant prlor Lo the heur and dete gpactled In the selictalion or ag amonder, by one &f the faliowing mathods:
(@) By completng itemo § and 15, and reliralng . ..coplas of the emandment; (b) By acknowladging receipt of IRis amangmant an sach copy of thi offer

RECEIVED AT THE PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE REGEIPT OF OFFERE PRIOR TO THE HQUR AND DATE 8PECIFER MAY RESULT IN REJEGTION OF YOUR
@ tha soikitation and {his amendment, and le recaived prar to the apaning hour b dnta pacifigd,

oubmitted; of () By GApaTats Istier or isgrmm which included @ referencd 1o the salcltation And amendment numaer.  FAILURE OF YOUR AGKNOWLEDGMENT TQ BE
if by virtus of this smendment you desia lo change an wffer glready submitiad, auch changa may b made by tefogram or lettar, providad cach telegram of leltar mekes referance

T PO00OS SEE SCHEDULE
% JGGUED BY  EBCWOK caBE FAR708 ¥ APMINIGTERED BY ?l?nmmhsn {tem B} GCODE {22084
ELECTRONIC EYSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTON ‘
AR FORCE MATERIEL COMMAND, USAF 496 SUMMER ST
75 VANDENBURG DRIVE, 8LDG 1630 BOSTON MA 02210-2138
HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2118
1 JOHN W, KENDALL  78B1-377-3804
Jahn Kendall@hanscom.af.mil )
5. FAWE AND ADCREGS OF GONTRAC TOR (e, alioat, counly, Btale and ZIP Goue) 57 GA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
DYNAMICE RESEARCH CORPORATION
| 80 FRONTAGE ROAD - MAILING DATE 5 BATES TR PR T
ANDOVER MA 01810 ..
ot SEP 3 0 28[]3 ToA- WODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO. |
‘ X GS3BF4775G F19028-02-F-8224
L 308, DATED [GEE ITEM 13)
CODE 23383 FACIITY CODE ‘ a7 SEP 2002
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDM F SOLICITATIONS
Tho above pumbared sciichation In amondas ax asi forth in ltom 14, The naurand date apaciiad for mosipt of Oflers D is axiended, D I8 not gxendd.

OFFER.

v MCGOUNTI FPROPRIATION QATA (1 equired)
SEE SCHEDVLE
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE GONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
[FA

104

A THIS CHAMGE ORDER iS5 185UED PURSUANT TO: }THE CHANGES SET FORTH [N [VEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. (TEM

B THE AROVE NUMB RTRAGTIORGER I8 MODIF! EPLEGT TRATIVE CHANGED [eih 8% changss 1 poying oiae,
appropriaion dats, efa,) GET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURBUANT T THE AUTHQRITY OF FAR 45.103(8),

e e ——————— A ———yvreetrN T
X | G THIS GUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTL PURSLANT TO AU THORITY OF:

52,243-3 Changes - Time~-and-Materials or Laber Hour
D, OTHER zapaa# type of modlication and authonty)

E. IMPORYANT: contractar D s not, E 18 required o eign this document wnd return ] coplas to the isauing office.

14. DEBCRIFTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFIGA'?IEN {Crganized by UCF eowlian haedinga, daaing TORGOTIContrat] $Wijoci maiiar whoro fedsltln)

correct a Jabor category tile and incorporate u revised SOW.
See atiached sshadule for changes. :

'| ‘the purpase of this Supptemantal Agreement Is 1o apply additional funding in the amount of §470,185.08 for opticn vear 1, reallocate labor
funding in optin period 1 to align with actuals, incraase gption years 1-4 laber cellings and option year 1 QDG ¢elling, administratively

Effactive date of this madification ls the stamped mall date.
Al tag S rendliorm pitvs docamant referancod In ltem 9A of 104, aa haretafore chunged, tomeins Unchangsd #nd in fult forca and affact.

- ey
Gla0l3 9356139
(Blgnature of person aubipALad 10 0Ign) {
NBN 7640-07-162.8070 0-106 BTANDARD FORM 30 (Rv.10-33)
PREVIQUS EDITION UNUBABLE Pragcribed by @SA
CorWrie Version b.4.2 FAR (48 CFR) §3.243

Created 30 Sep 2003 213 PM

TAME ARD FRiTSIE: ‘ : TER, NANE AND TTTLE OF BIGNER [Tyoe oF pAAD
VICE PRESIDENT, CONTRAGTS SHARLENE BEGLEY
Contrasing Othcar
TPE, CONTRAGTOR/ORFERGR 46 TATEEGNED | 105, UNTTEO BTATGS OF AMERIGA 166 DMEGENE |

TOTAL P.@2




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

. PURPOSE:
The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement is to:
1. Increase Option period 1 labor funding by $470,165.06 to cover both an additiona! performance period
and a reallocation to align with actuals
2. Increase ceiling in Option Period 1-4 as follows,
Option 1
Labor $552,055.12
Transfer of effort from
F19628-02-F-8228 (Quantech)
F19628-02-F-8229 (P3)

Additional Baseline $307,224.46

Surge $130,191.04

Administrative Adjustmant $10,401.06
Option 2

Labor $527,071.82

Additional Baseline $357,695.18

Surge $169,376.64
Option 3

Labor $542,906.04

Additional Baseline $368,440.44

Surge $174,465.60
Option 4

Labor $413,771.48

Additional Baseline $274,385.96

Surge $139,385.52

3. Administratively correct the titie of a labor category on attachment 2
4, Incorporate a revised SOW

It. Order F19628-02-F-8224 is amended as_follows:

A. SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM:

DD 1155, block 25 is changed
FROM: $8,519,681.04

BY: $470,165.06

TO:  $8,989,846.10

B. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:
1. Paragraph 4 titled " Surge/Flex/Acceleration and Additional Baseline Support" subparagraph

¢, delete the existing table and add the following:

Performance Period Total Ceiling [ Contract Manyear Equivalent
Base $2,416,800.00 urs
Option 1 $3,447,907.20 hours
Qption 2 $3,445,171,.20 hours
Option 3 $3,415,622.60 hours
QOption 4 $2,561,716.80 aours

F19628-02-F-8224 PO000S

PAGE 2 OF 12




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Performance Period [Total Labor Hour Ceiling** . |Ceiling Used to Daia

Base $377,464.00

Option 1 $763,570.48

Option 2 $676,503.36

Option 3 $651,879.36

Ontion 4 $497,445.84

Performance Period “|Labor Hours Used to Date Temaining Available Ceiling |Remaining Available Labor Hours

Base ) £2,039,336.00

Option 1 $2,684,336.72

Option 2 $2,768,667.84

Optien 3 $2,763,743.04 -
Option 4 $2,064,270.96 J

2. Paragraph 4 titled " Surge/Flex/Acceleration and Additional Baseline Support” subparagraph
d, delete the existing table and add the following:

.

Performance Period Total Ceiling |Contract Manyear Bquivalent

Base $1,611,200.00 hours

Option 1 £2,268,604.80 nours

Option 2 $2,286,780.80 hours

Qption 3 $2,277,081.60 hours -
QOption 4 $1,707,811.20 hours

Performance Period |Total Labor Hour Ceiling** Ceiling Used to Date

Base $69,069.52

Option 1 $571,394.38

QOption 2 ! $621,865.10

QOption 3 ) $632,610.36

Option 4 $472,513.40

Performance Period JLabor Hours Used to Date Remaining Available Ceiling [Remaining Available Labor Hours
Base $1,542,130.48 '

Option 1 $1,727,210.42

Qption 2 $1,674,915.70

Option 3 $1,644,471.24

Qpticn 4 $1,235,297.80

** Note 4: The total labor hour ceiling amounts for Additional Baseline Support in the table
above reflect  Full-Time Equivalents (FTEs)

b. Change CLINs 0021, 0023, 0024, 0026, 0028, Sub CLINS 002101, 002102, 002104, 002105,
002301, 002302, 002304, 002401, 0026 AA, 0026AB, 0028AA, and 0028AB as follows:

F19628-02-F-8224 P0O0GOS

PAGE 3 OF 12




002101

002102

002104

- SCHEDULE OF CHANGES
Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total tem Amount
0021 CLIN Change
+$210,372.12
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total tem Amount: $2,420,976.04
ACRN: 9
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order,

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $2,210,603.92 to
$2,210,603.92.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $3,964,977.46 by $754,777.66
to $4,719,755.12. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in
-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of wark under this CLIN.

CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: MA -$3,036.05

PRIMIPR: GMAXB036802831 -$3,036.05

CLIN Change ‘

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: AB +$88,249.16

PRIMIPR: G8XB036802878 $5,971.32
GSXB036802871 $4,977.15
GSXB036802869 $28,632.64
GSXB036802877 $19,191.89
GSXB036802883 $781.26
GSXB036802881 $21,340.56
GSXB036802875 $7,354.34

CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: RB +$88,675.77

PRIMIPR: GMAXB036802888 $88,675.77

F19628-02-F-8224 PO000S

PAGE 4 OF 12




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES
Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total lfem Amount
002105 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: DC +$36,483.24
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036802854 $36,483.24
0023 CLIN Change
+$15,554.22
Noun: TRAVEL {R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Tofal ltem Amount: $180,212.74
ACRN: 9
Contract type: S-COST
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

002301

002302

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0021 oh a cost-
reimbursable basis only as required, to include, but not limited te, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at
both local and remote locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "permanent" relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be
reimbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $164,658.52 by $15,554.22 to
$180,212.74.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $405,446.46 by $0.00 to
$405,446.46. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN fo accommodate in
-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not
funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
- ACRN: MA +$3,260.00

PRIMIPR: GMAXB(036802831 $3,260.00

CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: AB +$2,120.22

PRIMIPR: GSXB036802881 $216.61
GSXB036802871 $173.29
GSXB036802883 $49.39
GSXB036802877 $961.79
GSXB036802875 $394.23
GSXB036802869 $324.91

F19628-02-F-8224 P0000S

PAGESOF 12




.

002401

O

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES
Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total item Amount
002304 CLIN Change .
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RB +$10,174.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036802888 $10,174.00
0024 CLIN Change $86,400.00
Lot +$60,000.00
Noun: DOTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1-
Total Quantity: 1
New Total item Amount: $86,400.00
ACRN: 9
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Contract type: S -COST
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN
0021 on a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under
this CLIN does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and
included as part of general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special
Contract Requirement No's. (6) and (7) for guidance on items authorized for
purchase under this CLIN. No profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this
CLIN.

B. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds,

C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

D. The contractor shall not exceed the amount cbligated on this task order
at any time,

E. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $26,400,00 by $60,000.00 to
$86,400.00.

F. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $52,800 by $60,000.00 to
$112,800. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in -
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not
funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: RB +$60,000.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036802888 $60,000.00

F19628-02-F-8224 P0000S

PAGEG6OF 12




SCHEDULE OF CRANGES
Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0026 CLIN Change
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERICD 1

0026AA

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
4775G and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit.

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN wiil be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 Aprit 2003 to 31 March 2004.

E. The confractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase
from $1,276,851.32 by $172,792.94 to $1,449,644.26. The total of all
BubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $2,726,144.42 by
$202,122.25 to $2,928,266.67. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to
accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were
projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this
CLIN.

CLIN Change
+$31,611.94

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010 BP11) -
OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total ltem Amount:  $115,136.08

ACRN: BC

PRIMIPR: GJSXB036802981 $31,611.04
Contract type: Z-LABOR HOUR

Start Date: ASREQ

Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above,

F19628-02-F-8224 P0000S

PAGE 7 OF 12




¢

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch_Unit Total ltem Amount
0026AB CLIN Change

0028

. +$141,181.00
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010 BP10) -
OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total ltem Amount:  $1,334,508.18

ACRN: BD

PRIMIPR; GJSXB036802886  $141,181.00
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR

Start Date: ASREQ

Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.

CLIN Change

Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1

Dascriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0026 on a cost-
reimbursable basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at
both local and remote locations. .

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be
reimbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds,
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase
from $105,341.48 by $11,445.78 to $116,787.26. The total of all SubCLINs
associated with this CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN,

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $264,684.50 by $0.00 to
$264,684.50. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not
funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN,

F19628-02-F-8224 P0000S

PAGE 8 OF 12



SCHEDULE OF CHANGES
Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total item Amount
002BAA CLIN Change
+$557.38
Noun: TRAVEL {(PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010 BP11) - OPTION
PERIOD 1 :
New Total ltem Amount: . $5,911.01
ACRN: BC
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036802981 $557.38
Contract type: S-COST
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.

0028AB CLIN Change
+$10,888.40
Noun: TRAVEL (FROC FUNDS - FY03 3010 BP10) - OPTION
PERIOD 1

New Total item Amount: $110,878.25
ACRN: BD
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036802886 $10,888.40
Contract type: S-COsT

‘ Start Date: ASREQ

. Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Dascriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.

C. SECTION G- CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION/PAYMENT DATA:

1. Paragraph 4 changes

From: Basic Period  $4,911,319.36 ($4,476,439.77 labor; $399,679.59 travel; $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $8,168,830.49 ($7,445,899.54 labor, $670,130.96 travel, $52,800.00 ODC)
Option Period 2 $8,801,440.27 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $9,058,907.97 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $6,997,624.32 -Not Yet Exercised

To; Basic Period  $4,911,319.36 ($4,476,439.77 labor; $399,679.59 travel; $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $8,780,885.61 ($7,997,954.65 labor; $670,130.96 travel; $112,800.00 ODC)
Option Period 2 $9,328,512.09 -Not Yet Exercised _

Option Period 3 $9,602,814.01 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $7,411,395.80 -Not Yet Exercised

2. Paragraph 5 changes

FROM: Basic Perlod  $4,735,825.80 ($4,412,461.60 labor, $288,164.20 travel $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $3,783,855.24 ($3,487,455.24 labor, $270,000.00 travel, $26,400.00 ODC)
Option Period 2 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
. Option Period 3 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

F19628-02-F-8224 PO000S

PAGE9 OF 12




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

"

Option Period 4 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

TO: Basic Period  $4,735,825.80 ($4,412,461.60 labor, $288,164.20 travel $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $4,254,020.30 {$3,870,620.30 labor, $297,000.00 travel, $86,400.00 0DC)
Option Pericd 2 30 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

3. Change ACRNs ACRNs AB, BC, BD, DC, MA, and RB to read as follows:

Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
AB ACRN Change +$90,369.38
57 33800 293 3650 670003 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $1,042,191.82
' . Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002102: +$88,249.16
. On CLIN 002302: +$2,120.22
PRIMIPR: GSXB036802871 $5,150.44
GSXB036802869 $28,957.55
GSXB036802875 $7,748,57
GSXB036802877 $20,153.68
GSXB036802878 $5,971.32
G5XB036802883 $830.65
GSXB036802881 $21,557.17
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
BC ACRN Change +$32,169.32

57 33010 113 3650 11E08B 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $211,064.50
Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 0026AA:  +331,611.94

On CLIN 0028AA: +$557.38
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036802981 $32,169.32

Descriptive data;
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.,

. F19628-02-F-8224 P0000S

PAGE 10 OF 12




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
BD ACRN Change +$152,069.40
57 33010 113 3650 10E08B 010100 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $2,780,750.27
Funding breakdown: On CLIN 0026AB: +$141,181.00
On CLIN 0028AB:  +$10,888.40
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036802886 $152,069.40
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
pc ACRN Change +$36,483.24
97 30400 5K3 4750 644407 000000 00000 63750D 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $180,939.99
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002105: +$36,483.24
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036802854 $36,483.24
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE
and Amendment 1
MA ACRN Change +$223.95
. 57 33600 293 3650 675064 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $1,947,215.70
. Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 002101: -$3,036.05
On CLIN 002301: +$3,260.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036802831 $223.95
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
RB ACRN Change +$158,849.77

57 33600 293 3650 675065 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $1,516,497.44
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002104: +$88,675.77

On CLIN 002304: +$10,174.00

On CLIN 002401: +$60,000.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036802888 $158,849.77
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.

F19628-02-F-8§224 PO000S

PAGE 11 OF 12




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

D. SECTION J - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS:
Change entry for Attachments 1 and 2 to read as follows:

DOCUMENT PGS DATE TITLE

"ATTACHMENT 1 16 14 August 2003 Statement of Work (SOW) for the Joint Stars/MC2A
ITSP [l Support Task Order, Revision 1"

"ATTACHMENT 2 5 8 September 2003 LABOR RATES AND CATEGORIES, REVISION 5"

lll. RELEASE OF CLAIMS

A. This supplemental agreement constitutes full, complete, and final settlement of any and all rights to
equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contained herein.

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0005

PAGE 12 OF 12




1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 2 LH * of 10
. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NC. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NQ. (if applicable)
P00006 SEE SCHEDULE
6. ISSUED BY ESCHSK COLE FA8708 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE [ S§2206A
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTCN
AIR FORCE MATERIEL COMMAND, USAF 495 SUMMER ST
75 VANDENBURG DRIVE, BLDG 1630 BOSTON MA 02210-2138

HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2119
JOHN W, KENDALL  781-377-3904
John.Kendall@hanscom.af.mil

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streef, county, State and ZIP Cads) X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
DYNAMICS RESEARCH CORPORATIQN. -
60 FRONTAGE ROAD MA[ Li N G DAT E,ﬂ 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
ANDOVER MA 01810
SEP 3 0 20[‘3 . 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
3 X GS835F4775G F19628-02-F-8224

. ,__'.: - . o * 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}

CODE 23383 |"FAC'|LlTY CODE___ el 30 SEP 2002
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered salicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I:I is extended, I:I is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amandead, by one of the following metho ds:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or (c) By separate letter ar telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.
if by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telagram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

.. SEE SCHEDULE
o 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/CRDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A.  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ( ) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NOQ. ITEM
10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation dafa, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
The respective GSA, FSS, ESC BPA and this order.

D.  OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: contractor @ is nat, D is required to sign this document and return coples to the issuing office,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.}

The purpose of this modification is to apply additional funding in the amount of $1,8'95,000.82 for the base year and option year 1.
See attached schedule for changes.
Effective date of this modification is the stamped mail date.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Hem 9A or 10A, as herstofore chang ed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TiTLE OF SIGNER {Type or print} 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)
SHARLENE BEGLEY

Contracting Officer

158, CONTRACTORIOFFERQOR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

025¢¥ 30

BY i
(Signature of person authorized to sign) \_{Signature of Contracting gicel)
N3N 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-83)
EVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
inWrite Version 5.4.2 ' FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Created 30 Sep 2003 10:34 PM




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

L PURPQSE;:
The purpose of this Unilateral Agreement is to increase labor funding for the base period by $41,727.82
and Option period 1 labor funding by $1,853,273.00.

II. Order F19628-02-F-8224 is amended as follows:

A. SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM:

DD 1155, block 25 is changed
FROM: $8,989,846.10

BY: $1.895.000.82
TO: $10,884,846.92

B. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:

a. Change CLINs 0001, 0006, 0021, 0026, Sub CLINS 000101, 000106, 006AD, 002101,
002102, 002104, 0026, 0026 A A, 0026AB, and establish Sub CLIN 002106 to read as follows:

F19628-02-F-8224 P00006
PAGE 20F 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0001 CLIN Change
+$29,683.97
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HCURS (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total Item Amount; $2,582,749.45
ACRN: 9
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date. ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
4775G and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit.
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds,
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time,
F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $2,553,065.47 by $29,683.97
to $2,582,749.44,
. G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $2,590,691.80. Additional funds may be
T added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.
000101 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Infa Only
ACRN: AA +$330.59
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036803206 $330.59
Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
000106 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AB +$29,353.38
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036803205 $29,353.38

Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Secticn G for payment instructions.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00006

PAGE3OF 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

ITEM

Qty Unit Price
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount

0006

0006AD

CLIN Change

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Aftachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
4775G and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit.

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase
from $1,859,396.12 by $12,043.85 to $1,871,439.97. The total of all SubCLINs
associated with this CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $1,885,747.97. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.

CLIN Change
+$12,043.85
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS -FY03 3010) BASIC
PERIODE
New Total item Amount: $96,918.26
ACRN: BC
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036803195 $12,043.85
Coniract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00006

PAGE 4 OF 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0021 CLIN Change
+$1,053,325.00
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total lfem Amount:  $3,474,301.04
ACRN: 9
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date; ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
4775G and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order,
B. This Task Order will he billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit.
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.
F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $2,420,976.04 by

. $1,053,325.00 to $3,474,301.04.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $4,719,755.12, Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in -scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.

002101 CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: MA +$439,734.00

PRIMIPR: GMAXB036803194  $439,734.00
002102 CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN; AB +$253,646.00

PRIMIPR: GJSXB036803201  $253,646.00
002104 CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: RB +$312,145.00

PRIMIPR: GMAX3035803198  $312,145.00

. F19628-02-F-8224 PO0006

PAGES5OF 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

ITEM

Qty Unit Price
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount

Funding info
002106

0026

0026AA

CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN; DD +$47,800.00
PRIMIPR: HS030082 $47,800.00

CLIN Change

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
4775G and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit.

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds,
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.

F. Contract funding and ceifings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase
from $1,449,644.26 by $799,948 to $2,249,592.26. The total of all SubCLINs
associated with this CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $2,928,266.67. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.

CLIN Change
+$99,930.00

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010 BP11) -
OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total ifem Amount: $215,066.08

ACRN: BC .

PRIMIPR: GJSXB036803209 $99,930.00
Contract type: Z-LABOR HOUR

Start Date: ASREQ

Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0006

PAGE 6 OF 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount

0026AB CLIN Change
+$700,018.00
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010 BP10) -
OPTICN PERIOD 1
New Total tem Amount:  $2,034,526.18

ACRN: BD

PRIMIPR: GJSXB036803222  $700,018.00
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR

Start Date: ASREQ

Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data,
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in fotal amount abave.

C. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION/PAYMENT DATA:

1. Paragraph 5 changes

FROM: Basic Period $4,735,825.80 ($4,412,461.60 labor, $288,164.20 travel $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $4,254,020.30 ($3,870,620.30 labor, $297,000.00 travel, $86,400.00 OPC)
Option Period 2 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
. Option Period 4 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

TO: Basic Period  $4,825,353.62 ($4,501,989.42 labor, $288,164.20 trave! $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $6,059,493.33 ($5,676,093.30 labor, $297,000.00 travel, $86,400.00 ODC)
Option Period 2 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

3. Change ACRNs ACRNs AA, AB, BC, BD, MA, RB and add ACRN DD to read as foliows:

. F19628-02-F-8224 P00006

PAGE 7 OF 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

: Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/L mt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
AA ACRN Change +$330.59
57 23600 292 3650 670003 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $198,5689.37
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000101: +$330.59
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036803206 $330.59
Descriptive data;
PR/MIPR COMPLETE
AB ACRN Change +$282,999.28
57 33600 293 3650 670003 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $1,325,191.20
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000106: +$29,353.38
On CLIN 002102:  +$253,646.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036803201 $253,646.00
GJSXB036803205 $29,353.38
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
Including Amendment 1 to GJSXB036803201
BC ACRN Change +$111,973.85
57 33010 113 3650 11E08B 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $323,038.35
Funding breakdown;  On CLIN 0008AD:  +$12,043.85
On CLIN 0026AA:  +$99,930.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036803195 $12,043.85
GJSXB036803209 $99,930.00
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
including Amendment 1 to GJSXB036803209
BD ACRN Change +$700,018.00
57 33010 113 3650 1Q0E08B 010100 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $3,480,768.,27
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 0026AB: +$700,018.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036803222 $700,018.00
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
MA ACRN Change +$439,734.00

57 33600 293 3650 675064 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $2,386,949.70

Funding breakdown: On CLIN 002101: +$439,734.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036803194 $439,734.00
Descriptive data:

PR/MIPR COMPLETE.

F19628-02-F-8224 P0000S

PAGE 8 OF 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Obligation

ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data . Amount
RB ACRN Change +$312,145.00

57 33600 293 3650 675065 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78400

New ACRN Amount:  $1,828,642.44

Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002104:  +$312,145.00

PRIMIPR: GMAX3036803198 $312,145.00

Descriptive data:

PR/IMIPR COMPLETE.

Including Amendment 1 to GMAXB036803198
oD ACRN Establish $47,800.00

97 30400 5K3 47026444070000003116963750D503000F03000

New ACRN Amount;  $47,800.00 )

Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002106: +$47,800.00

PRIMIPR: HS030082 $47,800.00

PR Long line: 97 30400 5K3 4702 644407 000000 31169 63750D 503000

F03000 :

F19628-02-F-8224 P00006

PAGE 9 OF 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

D. SECTION J - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS:
Change entry for Attachment 2 to read as follows:

DOCUMENT PGS DATE TITLE

“ATTACHMENT 2 5 24 September 2003 LABOR RATES AND CATEGORIES, REVISION 6"

ll. RELEASE OF CLAIMS

A. This supplemental agreement constitutes full, complete, and final settlement of any and all rights to
equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or refated to the changes
contained herein. ’

: . F19628-02-F-8224 PG0006

PAGE 10 OF 10




978 470 @201 P.@2/B2

NOU—19-2083 18:84 DRC CONTRACTS
‘ : TGCODE | FAGE OF FAG
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT "t Iy CTIRGBE [ PAGE OF FAGES
. 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 8. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO, 5. PROJECT ND, (¥ appliceble)
POOQQ7 SEE SCHEDULE
6. (SSUEDBY  ESCLISK CODE FASTOB 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i ofher than T &) CoDE T §2206A
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTON
AIR FORCE MATERIEL COMMAND, USAF 495 SUMMER ST
75 VANDENBURG DRIVE, BLDG 1630 BOSTON MA 02210-2138

HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2119
JEFF W.BURHART  781-377-3998

jeff.burhan@hanscom.af.mil
8, NAME AND ADCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (New, o - =T X} | A" AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,
DYNAMICS RESEARCH CORPORATION | MIAILING DATE
et TR
NOV 20 z ﬂﬂa 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NG, |
X GS35F47756G F19628-02-F-8224

: [ 108, DATED (SEB [TEM 79

CODE 23383 FACILITYCODE 30 SEP 2002
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicltation is amenced a £at forth in ltem 14, Tha heur and date Bpasifiad for receipt of Offare D Iz a¥tanded, E| 5 ol extenceg,

Offars must acknowladga receipt of this amendment prior o the hour and date spacified In tha solicitation of as amgnded, by one of the fallowing methods:

(s) By complating Hems 8 and 15, and retumiing copiez of the amendment; (b) By acknowlodging racaipt of this smendmant &n each copy of the offar

submitted: or (c) By separats lottar or talegram which includes a rofarohes to the solighation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDMENT TO BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER,

If by virtue of this amendment you desire te change an offer nlready submittad, such ¢hange may be mada by telagram or latter, provided each tolagram cr letter iakes reference

16 the solicitation and this amendment, and is racaivad prier fo the opening hour and data specified,

12.  ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I required)

SEE SCHEDULE

— L e e e e

13. TRIS [TEM APPUIES ONLY 1O MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRAGT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN (TEM 14,

A, THIS CHANGE QRDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ( J} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. ITEM
10A,

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OREER 18 MODIFIED T0 REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as £hanges In paying office.

approprigtion daly, ofe.) SET PORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHQRITY OF FAR 43,103(b),

X | G THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO FURSUANT TS AUTHORITY OF;
52.243-3 Changes - Time and Materials or labar hours.

D.  OTHER (Specity type of modification and autherity)

E. IMPORTANT: contractar I:I I8 not, x I£ raguired 1o sign this document and retum 1 coplas te tha lssuing pifica.
14, SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIEIGATION (Orgranized by UCF Seclion headings, including sclichalion/canlract subjoct imatter whero feasiie.)

;he purpuse of this madification is to reallocate baze vear funding and csiling to align with actuats, and to revise the primary and altemate
AE, !

See attached schedule for ¢changes.
Effective date of this medification is the stamped mail date.

Excoept eg provided heraln, all terms and ¢onditions of the tacument ratergncad In item §A or 10A, as heretofara changad, remaing unchanged snd n full fores end sffect.
TER. NANE ANGEAFV S AR RIDRE 7o) T6A, NAME RND TITLE GF SIGNER (7738 67 Frind]

VICE PRESIDENT, CONTRACTS HARLENE BEGLEY ~ JORSTHY FEBG/
niracting Officer - .fra N .
158, GONTRAGTOR/GFFERDR 15C. DATE SIGNED | /JeB. UNITED STATES OF AMEIER '%s%%%&%o;
’ 30l L e
LG._W | U gl 0 B, : <

" {Stgnatiire of Hgreon suthorzed to sign). [Signaiure of Contracting Pilger) /9 AoV as

NSN 7540.01-152-8070 80-106 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-83)
.pasvnous EITION UNUSABLE ‘ Prescribed by GSA

ConWrite Version 5.5.2 FAR (48 GFR) 53.243

Created 18 Nov 2003  3:00 PM

TOTAL P.@2




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

|. PURPOSE:

The purpose of this modification is to reallocate base year funding and ceiling to align with actuals, and to
revise the primary and alternate FAE.

II. Order F19628-02-F-8224 is amended as follows:

A. SECTION B - SUPPLIES QR SERVICES:

a. Change CLINs 0001, 0003, 0004, 0008, 0008 and Sub CLINS 000103, 000104, 000105, 000107,
000303, 000304, 000306, 000401, 000BAA, 000BAA to read as follows:

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total tem Amount
0001 CLIN Change
+$8,841.77
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total ltem Amount:  $2,591,591.22
ACRN: 9
Conlract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
4775G and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit.

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Perlod of Performance is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.

E. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $2,582,749.44 by $8,841.77 to
$2,591,591.21.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $2,590,691.80 by $3,657.37
to $2,594,349.17. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to
accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were
projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this
CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00007

PAGE2OF 9




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltemn Amount
000102 GLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: RA +$3,197.52

PRIMIPR: NSRVXX02682613 $3,197.62

Descriptive Data:

1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
000103 CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: SA +$1,693.36

PRIMIPR; GJSXB026802705 $1,693.36

Descriptive Data:

1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
000104 CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only

AGRN: DA +$4,476.07

PRIMIPR: NSFSACI0271001 $4,476.07

Descriptive Data:

1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
000105 CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: DB -$525.18

PRIMIPR: (GJSXB026802435 -$525.18

Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0007

PAGE3OF ¢




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0003 CLIN Change
-$9,366.95
Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total item Amount: $154,741.90
ACRN: 9
Contract type: S-COST
Start Date: ASREQ
Coimpletion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0001 on a cost-
reimbursable basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at
both local and remote locations.
B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowabie and
allocable "permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be
reimbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds,
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.
F. Contract funding and ceiling decreases from $164,108.85 by $8,841.77 to
$155,267.08. .
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreases from $229,692.38 by $525.18 to
$229,167.20. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not
funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.
000302 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Cnly
ACRN: RA -$3,197.52
PRIMIPR: NSRVXX02682613 -$3,197.52
Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
000303 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: SA -$1,693.36
PRIMIPR: GJSXB026802705 -$1,693.36
Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructians.
000304 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: DA -$4,476.07
PRIMIPR: NSFSACI0271001 -$4,476.07

Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00007

PAGE40OF 9




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0004 CLIN Change $35,725.18
Lot +$525.18
Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
Total Quantity: 1
New Total item Amount:  $35,726.18
ACRN: 9
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Contract type: S - COST
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN
0001 on a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under
this CLIN does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and
included as part of general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special
Contract Requirement No's. (6) and (7) for guidance on items authorized for
purchase under this CLIN. No profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this
CLIN.
B. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
C. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.
D. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $35,200.00 by $525.18 to
$35,725.18,
E. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $35,200.00 by $525.18 to
$35,725.18, Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in -
scope increases In effort under this CLIN which were projected but not
funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.
000401 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: DB +$525.18
PRIMIPR: GJSXB026802435 $525.18

Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00007

PAGE 50F 9




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0006 CLIN Change
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisary & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule G$-35F-
4775G and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit.
C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time,
F. Contract funding and cellings for SubCLINs under this CLIN decrease
from $1,871,439.97 by $2,041.89 to $1,869,398.08. The total of all SubCLINs
associated with this CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN,
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is decreased from $1,885,747.97 by
$3,657.37 to $1,882,090.60. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to
accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were
projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this
CLIN.
0006AA CLIN Change
-$2,041.89
Noun: JS/IMA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS - FY02 3010 BP1Q) -
BASIC PERIOD
New Total ltem Amount: $436,114.82
ACRN: BA
PRIMIPR: GJSXB026802717 -$2,041.89
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date: ASREQ
Campletion Date: 31 MAR 2003

Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN celling is as set forth in total amount above.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00007

FAGE 6 OF §




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES
Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total item Amount
0008 CLIN Change
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0006 on a cost-
reimbursable basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at
both local and remote locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "permanent" relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be
reimbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time,

F. Contract funding and cellings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase
from $124,055.35 by $2,041.89 to $126,097.24. The total of all SubCLINs
associated with this CLIN wiil not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN,

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $169,987.21. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.

000BAA CLIN Change
+$2,041.89
Nourn: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS - FY02 3010 BP10) - BASIC
PERIOD
New Total ltem Amount: $27,151.89
ACRN; BA
PRIMIPR: GJSXB026802717 $2,041.89
Contract type: S -COSsT
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003

Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above,

B. SECTION G- CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION/PAYMENT DATA:
change to read as follows:

1. Paragraph 3 changes:

Pursuant to paragraph 8.a. of BPA F19628-02-A-0028, the Functional Area Evaluators (FAEs) for this
Task Order are as follows. These individuals are delegated oniy the authorities set forth in paragraph 8.b.
of the above referenced BPA, namely inspection, acceptance and rejection of work.

a. PRIMARY: Ms. Teresa Conrad (ESC/JSO0), Phone 781-377-4873
b. ALTERNATE: Mr. Edward J. Barden (ESC/JSO), Phone 781-377-8377

F19628-02-F-8224 P00007

PAGE7OF 9




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

2. Change paragraph 4 1o read as follows:

Basic Period  $4,911,319.36 ($4,476,439.77 labor, $399,154.41 travel, $35,725.18 ODC)
Option Period 1 $8,780,885.61 ($7,997,954.65 labor, $670,130.96 trave), $112,800.00 ODC)
Option Period 2 $9,328,512.09 - Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 3 $9,602,814.01 - Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 4 $7,411,395.80 - Not Yet Exercised

3. Change paragraph 5 to read as follows:

Basic Period  $4,777,553.48 ($4,460,989.22 labor, $280,839.08 travel, $35,725.18 ODC)
Option Period 1 $6,059,493.33 ($5,676,093.30 labor, $297,000.00 travel, $86,400.00 ODC)
Option Perlod 2 $0 - Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $0 - Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $0 - Not Yet Exercised

4, Change ACRNs BA, DA, DB, RB, SA to read as follows:

Obligation
ACREN Appropriation/tmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
BA ACRN Change +$0.00

57 23010 112 3650 10E08B 010100 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
Total ACRN Amount;  $463,266.71
Funding breakdown: On CLIN 0006AA: -$2,041.89
On CLIN 0008AA: +$2,041.89
Descriptive data: :
1. The following documents provided certified funding for obligation on ACRN BA:

PR/MIPRIOA AMOUNT COMMENTS MOD
GJSXB026802717 $463,266.71 PR COMPLETE BASIC
DA ACRN Change +$0.00

57 23600 292 4762 644637 1P1267 59200 63790F 503000 F03000
Total ACRN Amount:  $102,977.49
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000104: +$4,476.07
On CLIN 000304: -$4,476.07
Descriptive data:
1. The following documents provided certified funding for obligation on ACRN DA!:
PRIMIPR/OA AMOUNT COMMENTS MOD
NSFSACI0271001 $21,453.82 PR PARTIAL P00001

F19628-02-F-8224 P00007

PAGESQF 9




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Obligation
ACRN Apprapriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
DB ACRN Change +$0.00

57 13600 291 3650 670002 000000 00000 01018F 503000 F78100
Total ACRN Amount:  $37.498.00
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000105 -$525.18
On CLIN 000401: +$525.18
Descriptive data; ‘
1. The following documents provided certified funding for obligation on ACRN DB:

PR/IMIPR/OA AMOUNT COMMENTS MOD
GJSXB026802435 $37,498.00 PR PARTIAL BASIC
RA ACRN Change +$0.00

57 23600 292 3650 674995 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
Total ACRN Amount: $232,618.00
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000102: +$3,197.52
On CLIN 000302: -$3,197.52
Descriptive data:
1. The following documents provided certified funding for obligation on ACRN RA:

PR/MIPR/OA __AMOUNT COMMENTS MOD
NSRVXX02682613 $ 232,618.00 PR COMPLETE BASIC
SA ACRN Change +$0.00

57 23600 292 ETLH 655009 000000 00000 64251F 503000 F78100
Total ACRN Amount:  $68,515.02
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000103: +$1,693.36
On CLIN 000303: -$1,693.36
Descriptive data:
1. The following documents provided certified funding for obligation on ACRN SA:
PR/MIPR/QA AMOUNT COMMENTS MOD
GJSXB026802705 $68,515.02 PR COMPLETE BASIC

C. SECTION J - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS:
Change entry for Attachment 2 to read as follows:

DOCUMENT PGS DATE TITLE
"ATTACHMENT 2 3 17 October 2003 Labor Rates and Categories, Revision 7"

IV, RELEASE OF CLAIMS '

A. This supplemental agreement constitutes full, complete, and final settiement of any and all rights to
equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contained herein.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00007

PAGE9QF 9
















DEC-15-2603 2Z0:24 DRC CONTRACTS 978 478 8281 P.B2,02

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIGATION OF CONTRAGCT Z-LH 1 of 11
2, AMENDMENT/MODIFIGATION NG. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO, 5. PROJECT NQ. (I applicaple)
POO008 SEE SCHEDULE
6. ISSUED BY  ESCISK CODE FAB?20 7. ADMINISTERED BY (7 other than item 6) CODE I $2206A
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTON
AIR FORCE MATERIEL COMMAND, USAF 485 SUMMER ST
HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2119 BOSTON MA 02210-2138

JEFF W, BURHART  781-377-399%
jeff.burhart@hanscom_af.mil

8. NAME AND ADDRESS QF CONTRACTQR (No., strsalf, counly, State and ZIP Gode} (X3 | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NG.
DYNAMICS RESEARCH CORPORATION
60 FRONTAGE ROAD 9B, DATED (SEEJTEM 19)
ANDOVER MA 01810
1WA, MODIFICATIGN OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X G835F4775G F19628~02uF~8224
108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CQDE 23383 ‘FK"«”L T?ODE g _____,,——-———" 30 SEP 2002
11, THIS |1 EM-MEFAPPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The atave numberad golicitation I amondud a% sat forth in ltem 14, The hour and date speciflad for racalpt af Dffors |:| Is extended, D ia net extonded,

Offors must acknowledge recelpt of 1his amendment prior o the hour and date spaecified in the sollcltetion or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By complating items § and 13, and reluming copies of tha emandment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendmeni on asch copy of tha offer

submitted; or {c) By separats letter or telegram which includes a refarence {o the solicliation and amendment nunbers,  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT QF QFFERS PRIOR TC THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.
If by virtua of this amendmsnt you dasira o chungo an offer already submittad, such change may be made by telegram or latter, provided each telagram or ietter makes referency
to the solizitation and this amendment, and ig raceived prior to the opening hour and dato spocified,

12. ACGOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if raquiired)
SEE SCHEDULE

13. THIS {TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
[T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN |TEM 14.

£3)]

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 I8SUED PURSUANT TO; [ } THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE |N THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. ITEM
10A.

B.  THE AEQVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER {$ MODIFIEQ TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such 4% changas in paying office,
appropriation dats, ete) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b),

X | €. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Tha raspactive GSA, FSS, ESC BPA and this order,

0. QTHER (Specify lype of modificalion and authnrity)

v
E. [MPORTANT: contractor D Is nat, (24 Is required to sign this documant and return 1 copies 1 ta tssuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Omanizad by LOF section headings, including solicitation/coniract subject matter whate feasibis.)

The purpose of this modification is ta increase funding for Option Year 1 by $1,872,402,96, reallocate Option Yesr 1 funding, reafign
Option Years 1-4 ceilings between team members, and incraase ceilings for Option Years 1-4.
Effective date of this modification is the stamped mail date.

Except 28 providud horain, all terms end condltions of the dosument referenced in ltem 8A or 10A. g8 herelofore changad, ramains unchangad and In il force and etrect,

|54 NAME AND BRRRY IS ALDRIEHA 0 T6A. NAME ANG TITLE GF SIGNER {Type ar prind
VICE PRESIDENT, CONTRACTS SHARLENE BEGLEY

Contrasting Officer
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFERDR T5C. DATE SIGNED 18B. UNITED STATES GF AMERIGA 16C. DATE SIGNED
| sl | /Z&,Z@JQ ordec
T ISignatur of p{ reon guthorized o &ign) 7 {Signature of Cantraciing Qfficel]
&N 7540451.152.8070 30-108 STANDARD FO,RM ] (REV_-]uhB:q)
REVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Preseribad by GSA
ConWrits Version 5.5,3 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Created 11 Dec 2003 3;36 PM

TOTAL P.B2




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

I. PURPOSE: :

The purpose of this modification is to increase funding for Option Year 1 by $1,972,402.96, realiocate
Option Year 1 funding, realign Option Years 1-4 ceilings between team members by moving hours from
P3I due to a replacement hire, and increase ceilings for Option Years 1-4.

Ui, Order F19628-02-F-8224 is amended as follows:

A. SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM:

DD1155, Block 25, is changed as follows: 5

FROM: $10,884,846.92
BY: $1.972.402.96
TO: $12,857,249.88

B. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES: ,
1. Paragraph 4 titled " Surge/Flex/Acceleration and Additional Baseline Support" subparagraph
¢, delete the existing table and add the following: :

Performance Period Total Ceiling [Contract Manyear Equivalent
Base $2,416,800.00 hours
Option 1 $3,447,907.20 hours
Option 2 §3,445,171.20 ! hours
|Option 3 $3,415,622.60 + hours
Option 4 $2,561,716.80 hours
Performance Period | Total Labor Hour Ceiling** Ceiling Used to Date
Base $377,464.00
Option 1 $878,771.84
Option 2 $821,000.64
Option 3 $796,376.64
Option 4 $605,818.80
Performance Period Labor Hours Used to Date Remaiming Available Ceiling | Remaining Available Labor Hours '
Base $2,039,336,00 ) 1
Cption 1 $2,569,135.36
Option 2 $2,624,170.56
Option 3 $2,619,245.36
Option 4 $1,955,898.00

% Note: The total labor hour ceiling amounts for Surge/Flex/Acceleration Support in the table
above reflec  Full-Time Equivalents (FTEs)

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0008

PAGE 2 OF 1]




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

2. Paragraph 4 titled " Surge/Flex/Acceleration and Additional Baseline Support” subparagraph
d, delete the existing table and add the following:

Performance Period Total Ceiling |Contract Manyear Equivalent
Base $1,611,200.00 hours

Option 1 $2,208,604.80 ! hours

Qption 2 $2,296,780.80 hours

Option 3 $2,277,081.60 hours

Option 4 $1,707,811.20 hours

Performance Period [Total Labor Hour Ceiling** Ceiling Used to Date
Base $69,069.52

Qption 1 $670,427.14

Option 2 $742,957.74

Option 3 $757,331.6%

Option 4 $568,905.90
Performance Period JLabor Hours Used to Date Remaming Available Ceiling [Remaining Available Labor Hours
Base ‘ $1,542,130.48

Cption 1 $1,628,177.66

Option 2 | $1,553,823.06

Option 3 $1,519,749.96

Option 4 $1,138,005.30

% Note: The total labor hour ceiling amounts for Additional Baseline Support in the table above
reflect _ Full-Time Equivalents (FTEs)

3. Change CLINs 0021, 0023, 0024, 0026, 0028, SubCLINs 002103, 002303, 002109, 0026AB,
0028 AB and establish Sub CLINs 002107, 002108, 002109, 002306, 002307, 002308, 002402,
0026AC and 0028AC to read as follows: :

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0008
PAGE3 OF 11




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0021 CLIN Change
+$1,158,488.11
Noun: : JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total lfem Amount: $4,632,789.15
ACRN: 9
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Dale: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
4775G and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order. .

B. This Task Order will be bilied at the hourly rates listed in the schedule.at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit.

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order -
at any time,

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $3,474,301.04 by
$1,168,488.11 to $4,632,789.15. -

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is increased from $4,719,755.12 by
$79,276.44 to $4,799,031.56. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to
accommodate in -scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were
projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this

CLIN.
002103 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: SB +$1,595.66
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036800898 $1,595.66
002107 CLIN Estabiish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AC +$293,184.47
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800459  $293,184.47
002108 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Cnly
ACRN: RC +$258,157.28
PRIMIPR: . GMAXB046800465 $258,157.28
002109 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: MB +$605,550.70 :
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046800468  $605,550.70 . ;

F19628-02-F-8§224 P00008

PAGE 4OF 11




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

. Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0023 GLIN Change
+$140,113.17
Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total item Amount: $320,325.91
ACRN: 9
Contract type: S -COST
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date! 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0021 on a cost-
reimbursable basis only as required, to inciude, but not limited to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at
both local and remote locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be
reimbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time,

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $180,212.74 by $140,113.17

to $320,325.91.

. G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $405,446.46. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in -scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.

002303 CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: SB -$1,595.66

PRIMIPR: GJSXB036800898 -$1,595.66
002306 CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: AC +$25,547.33

PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800459 $25,547.33
002307 CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Onty

ACRN: RC +$33,786.50

PRIMIPR: GMAXB046800465 $33,786.50
002308 CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: MB +$82,375.00

PRIMIPR: GMAXB046800468 $82,375.00

F19628-02-F-8224 P00008

PAGE S OF 11




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

ITEM

Qty Unit Price
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount

0026

Bo26AB

CLIN Change

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
4775G and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be bitled at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit.

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase
from $2,249,592.26 by $602,210.51 to $2,851,802.77. The total of all
SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is increased from $2,928,266.67 by
$7,357.88 to $2,935,624.55. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to
accommeodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were
projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this
CLIN.

CLIN Change
+$578,281.24

Noun; JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010 BP10) -
OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total ltem Amount:  $2,612,807.42

ACRN: BD

PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800472  $578,281.24
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR

Start Date: ASREQ

Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00008

PAGE70F 11




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0026AC CLIN Establish
$23,929.27
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS - FY04 3010 BP11) -
OPTION PERIOD 1
ACRN: BE
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800463 $23,929.27
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 21 NOV 2003
Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.
0028 CLIN Change
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0026 on a cost-
reimbursable basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at
both local and remote locations.
B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be
reimbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 Aprit 2003 to 31 March 2004.
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.
F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase
from $116,787.26 by $58,391.17 to $175,178.43. The total of all SubCLINs
associated with this CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $264,684.50. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.
0028AB CLIN Change
+$48,234,10
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010 BP10) - OPTION
PERIOD 1
New Total item Amount:  $159,110.35
ACRN: BD
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800472 $48,234.10
Contract type: S-COST
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Dala;
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0008

PAGE 8 OF 11




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qly Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0028AC CLIN Establish
$10,157.07
Noun: RAVEL (PROC FUNDS - FY04 3010 BP11) - OPTICN
PERIOD 1
ACRN: BE
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800463 $10,157.07
Coniract typs: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 21 NOV 2003

Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in {otal amount above.

C. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION/PAYMENT DATA:

change

to read as follows:

1. Change paragraph 4 to read as follows:

Basic Period  $4,911,319.36 (34,476,439.77 labor, $399,154.41 travel, $35,725.18 ODC)
Option Period 1 $8,867,519.91 ($8,084,588.95 labor, $670,130.96 travel, $112,800.00 ODC})
Option Period 2 $9,585,706.70 - Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 3 $9,867,700.89 - Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 4 $7,612,822.80 - Not Yet Exercised

2. Change paragraph 5 to read as follows:

Basic Period  $4,777,553.62 ($4,460,989.30 labor, $280,839.14 travel, $35,725.18 ODC)
Option Period 1 $8,079,696.26 ($7,484,591.92 labor, $495,504.34 travel, $99,600.00 ODC)
Option Period 2 $0 - Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 3 $0 - Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 4 $0 - Not Yet Exercised

1, Change ACRNs BD and SB and establish ACRNs AC, BE, MB, RC io read as follows;

F19628-02-F-8224 POO00S

PAGE9OF 11




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
AC ACRN Establish $318,731.80
57 43600 294 3650 670003 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $318 ,731.80
Funding breakdown: On CLIN 002107: +$293,184.47
On CLIN 002306: +$25,547.33
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800459  $318,731.80
BD ACRN Change +$626,515.34
57 33010 113 3650 10E08B 010100 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount: $4,107,283.61
Funding breakdown:  On GLIN 0026AB:; +$578,281.24
On CLIN 0028AB:  +$48,234.10
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800472 $626,515.34
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE,
BE ACRN Establish $34,086,34
57 43010 114 3650 11E08B 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $34,086.34
Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 0026AC: . +$23,029,27
On CLIN 0028AC:  +$10,157.07
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800463 $34,086.34
MB ACRN Establish $687,925.70
57 43600 294 3650 675084 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount: $687,825,70
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002109 +$605,550.70
On CLIN 002308: +$82,375.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046800468  $687,925.70
RC ACRN Establish $305,143.78
57 43600 294 3650 675065 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount: $305,143.78
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002108: +$258,157.28
On CLIN 002307:  +$33,786.50
On CLIN 002402: +$13,200.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046800465 $305,143.78
SB ACRN Change +$0.00

57 33600 293 ETLH 64A004 000000 00000 63858F 503000 F78100
Total ACRN Amount: $113,250.87
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002103 +$1,595.66

On CLIN 002303: -$1,595.656
Descriptive data:
PRMIPR COMPLETE

F19628-02-F-8224 P00008

PAGE 10 OF 11




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

. D. SECTICNJ - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS:
Change entry for Attachment 2 to read as follows:
DOCUMENT PGS__DATE TITLE
ATTACHMENT 2 5 18 Nov 2003 LABOR RATES AND CATEGORIES,
REVISION 7

1. RELEASE OF CLAIMS

A. This supplemental agreement constitutes full, complete, and final setflement of any and all rights to
equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contained herein.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00008

PAGE 11 OF 11




1. CONTRACT IDCODE | PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT Z-LH 1 of 2
3. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P0O009 SEE SCHEDULE

" ISSUED BY  ESCHSK CODE FA8720 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem G) CODE | 52206A
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTON
AIR FORCE MATERIEL COMMAND, USAF 495 SUMMER ST

HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2119 BOSTON MA 02210-2138

MARK L. HARRIS  781-377-5412
mark.harris@hanscom.af.mil

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTCR {No., str ", - B X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
DYNAMICS RESEARCH corPORATION | RAAILING DATE
60 FRONTAGE ROAD 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
ANDOVER MA 01810 S P
HEC 16 2003
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X GS35F4775G F19628-02-F-8224

brrenasari ; . 108. DATED (SEE [TEM 13)

CODE 23383 | FACILITY CODE 30 SEP 2002
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numberad solicitation is amendad as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date spacifiad for receipt of Offers D is extended, El is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{(a) By compleling ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitied; or () By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amandment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNQWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.
If by virtue of this amendment you dasire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
1o the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12.  ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

SEE SCHEDULE
K 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, |
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
X
A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO; ( ) THE CHANGES SET FORTH iN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. ITEM
10A.

X B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ACMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b),

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of madification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: cContractor @ is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing offica.
T4, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject maiter here feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to correct the accounting classification for ACRN DD on CLIN 002106 Iii section”. “the task order.
There is no monetary change to the contract. See attached schedule for changes. All other Terms and Conditions remair, ...»rhanged.

Effective date of this modification is the stamped malil date.

Except as provided hereln, all terms and conditicns of the document referenced in Itam 9A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

16A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prin) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

DOROTHY A. FEBB!

Contracting Officer

158. CONTRACYTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY lf\q ,u/qju/ 7\/"//{%&

(Signature of person authorized to sign} {Signature of Conrracm}b Officer) / :‘ZD 2C. & 3
7540-01-152-8070 30-105 : STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-83)
EVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
ConWrite Version 5.5.3 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Created 12 Dec 2003 2:54 PM




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

I. PURPOSE: : .

The purpose of this modification is to correct the accounting classification for ACRN DD on CLIN 00210
in section G of the task order. There is no monetary change to the contract. See attached schedule for
changes. All other Terms and Conditions remain unchanged.

Effective date of this modification is the stamped mail date.

Il. Order F19628-02-F-8224 is modified as follows:

A. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION/PAYMENT DATA

a. Change CLIN 002106 accounting appropriation data on ACRN DD
From: 97 30400 5K3 4702 644407 000000 31169 63750D 503000 FO3000
To: 97 30400 1102 5K3 4702 644407 000000 31189 637500 503000 FO3000

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
Funding info
002106 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: DD +$0.00
Obiligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
DD ACRN Revision +$0.00

" 30400 1102 5K3 4702 644407 000000 31169 63750D 503000 F03000
Total ACRN Amount:  $47,800.00

Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002106: +$0.00

JON: R5970006

F19628-02-F-8224 P00009

PAGE20F 2




FEB-O6-2004 ©89:24 DRC CONTRACTS 978 479 é@i P.B2/82

1, CONTRACT ID GObE PAGE OF FAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 7 LH 1 of 2
7 AMENDMENT/MODIFIGATION NC. 3, EFFEGTIVE DATE A REQUISTTIONIPURGHASE REQ.NO. &, PROJEGT NO, (If applicablo)
POQO10 ’

6. TSSUED BY  ESGNSK CODE FAB708 T ADMINISTERED BY (7 othar than ltem & CODE | S206A
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTON 1 I .
AIR FORCE MATERIAL COMMAND, USAF 495 SUMMER ST MAILING DATE
HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2118 BOSTON MA 02210-2}138 e 4 - h
JEFF W. BURHART  781-377-3908 - FER 10 2004
jeff burhari@hanscom.af.mil
3 NANE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR (No.. stresl, county, State and ZIP Cade) 0 | 6A AMENCMENT GF SOLICITATION NO,
DYNAMICS RESEARCH CORPORATION
60 FRONTAGE ROAD 0B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
ANDOVER MA 01810

T0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

X GS35F4TT5G F19628-02-F-8224

08, DATED {SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 23383 ] FACILITY CODE _ 30 SEP 2002
11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numberad dolicitation I amanded a6 &6t forin In item 14. Tho hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [:l is extanded. D 18 not extended,

Otfers must acknowledgs recaipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specifiad In the solicitation of as amanded, by one of the following methods;

(a) Bycomplating llems B and 15, ard returning coples of the amondment; {b) By acknowledping receigt of this pmendmant on gach copy of the offer

submined: or {¢) By separata latler or elegram which includes a refarence © the solicitation and amendment numbers,  FAILURE QF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THEREGEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR 7O THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION QF YOUR OFFER.
If by virtue of this amandment you dasira to change an offer already submittad, such change may be mage by telegram or lelter, providad each telegram or letter makes refarence
1o the solicitation and this amendment, and is raceived priar to the opening hour nd date ypecified,

TS ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA fif raguired)

13, THIS ITEM ARPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

[£3)

A THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ( ) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN {TEM 44 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. ITEM
10A.

= THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAGT/ORDER 16 MODIFIED 1@ REFLECT THE ADMINIETRATIVE CHANGES (aich as ehanges in paying office,
appropration tata, sle) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSLUANT TO YHE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X | C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TQ AUTHORITY OF:
Mutual Agraement of the Parties

D, OTHER (Specily tvpe of madification and authorily)

E. IMPORTANT. cContractor D is not, L4 Is required to sign this dacument and return 1 coples to the [ssulng office.
14 DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF seclion headings, Incluning sofctationeantact subjecl matier whero feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate Attachment 3, Revision 1 of the DD Form 254 and FAR Clause 52.243-3 (Changes-Time
and Materials or Labor Hours) by reference. There is no change to the contract value.
Effactive date of this modification s the stamped mail date.

Except as provided hereln, all tarms and conditions of the decument refaranced In ltem QA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remalns unchanged and In full forca and affect,

15A, NAME AND TITWE OF SIGNER {Typa ar prinl) 16A. NAME AND T LE OF SIGNER (Type ar print}
BARRY L. ALDRICH SHARLENE BEGLEY
VICE PRESIDENT, CONTRACTS Contracting Officer
768, CONTRAGTOR/OFFEROR T5C. DATE SIGNED 768, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA T6C, DATE GIGNED

"2/5/ ° lL/ BY -»’/’“"‘//%“Z -’/ /Zf ’y ﬁé—?ﬁ/é é/

(Bignaturo of Contracting Officar) A
e

prized fo sign)

|7 '
NSN 7540401+ 152-6070 - 30-108 STANDARD FORM 30 {REV.10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNLISABLE Prascribed by GSA
ConWwrite Version 6.0.4 FAR (48 CFR) 53.242

Created 02 Fab 2004 2:25 FM

TOTAL P.@2




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. PURPOSE:

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate Attachment 3, Revision 1, which adds performance
locations to the DD Form 254. The added locations are Langley AFB (Yorktown, VA); Robins AFB, GA;
Tinker AFB, OK: and Brussels, Belgium, Also, FAR clause 52.243-3 (Changes-Time and Materials or
Labor Hours) is incorporated by reference. _

. Order F19628-02-F-8224 is amended as follows:

A. SECTION | - CONTRACT CLAUSES
Add the following to paragraph two:

52.243-3 CHANGES-TIME-AND-MATERIALS OR LABOR HOURS (SEPT 2000)

B. SECTION J- LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS:
Change entry for Attachment 3 to read as follows:

DOCUMENT PGS _DATE TITLE

ATTACHMENT 3 10 26 Sep 2003 DD FORM 254, CONTRACT SECURITY
CLASSIFICATION SPECIFICATION, REVISION 1

Ill, RELEASE OF CLAIMS

A. This supplemental agreement constitutes full, complete, and final settlement of any and all rights to
equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contained herein.

F19628-02-F-8224 P0O0010

PAGE20F 2




MAR-B2-2084 17:68 DRC CONTRACTS 9?3 478 @201  P.@3/63

T PSP

, - CT6GO0E [ ol E8
. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACT N rioons e
7 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 4. EFFECTVE DATE 7. REQUIBTIONPURGHASE REQNG. E PROJECT NO, (It sgpiiouteo)
POO011 SEE SCHEDULE
8 [SSJEDRY  ESCA&K COOE BABTOB 7. ADMINIGTERED B (i oihar [hisn nm A E E~ { E : {__\:‘Gq,qf 522007
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER OCMA BOSTON 0 GENRT Lo D
AIR FORCE MATERIAL COMMAND, USAF 495 SUMMER ST e
HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2118 BOSTON MA 02210-213 MAR 4 M6k
JEFF W. BURHART  781-377-3859 o .
jeff.ourhari@@hanacom.af.mil IR D e
5 HAME AND ADDHEEE GE CONTRAGTOR [No.. strast, caunty, Siate and ZIP C:oe8) 09 T 9A, ANMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION NO.
DYNAMICE RESEARCH CORPORATION
80 FRONTAGE ROAD | OB, DATED (KEE ITEM 11)
ANDOVER MA 01810
10A, MOGIFICATION QF GONTRAGT/ORDER NO,
X | GB3SF47760 F19628-02-F-8224
o 0. DATED (SEE TEM 13)
CODE 23383 | FAGILITY CODE 30 SEP 2002
1 11, THIS [TEM ONLY APFLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D Tha abavs RKEared sakcitation s wmended aE ¥oA forth In lbem 14. Tha hour and date specified for recelat of CTles D s xtanied, [:] Ia niot extendsd,
Oflacs must acknowledge recelpt of this smendmanl pridr o the holr and date apecified In the solicimion of as amended, by Sne of the fallowing mathods: .
(8) By completng Items 8 and 15, and retuming coples uf ths smendment; (5) By sGKNOWNgInG recaipt of thin smandment on wach aapy of the affes

subftied: or () By saparats lanar of tsiegram which: includes o refeceics Lo Lhe solicilation and smendmaent numbets,  FAILURE OF YOUR AGKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
REGEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT CF OFFERS PRIOR TG THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFISD MAY RESULT tN REJECTION OF YOUR CFFER,
f by virtwe of this smendmant you dese to change sn offer alresdy submittad, wuch changs may be made by bheQea o letler, pravided asch islugrim or |stter makes riferance
10 the eelicitation and this smehcmment, and is received prior to thi apaning hoar and dite specified. ) ) :

12, ACCOUNTING AHD ARPRUPRIATION DATA, (if required)
SEE SCHEDULE
T2 THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTS/ORDERS,
. [T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

X

A THIS CHANGE QRDER IS ISBLIED PURSUANT TO: } THE CHANQES 8ET FORTH IN ITEM 4 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT CRDER NO, ITEM

104,
A.  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MGDIEIEE |5 REFLEGT THE ADMINIG TRATIVE GHANGES [#uch 42 chENges In puying oﬂw,

appropration date, #fe.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURGUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(t).
B oy S PRSP ye—~=T—S—
X, | C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I3 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

Funding/Calling action |AW the terms of the order.
0. OTHER (Spo# #ypa of modMastion and authorfy}

E. IMPORTANT: cCantratv [] 1 not, 1241 b rwquired to 8100 this document ang retm | soples to the fssulty ofice.
T4, DCSCRIETION OF AMENDMEN TTMQDIFICATION (Orga 7 UCE secton W adings, inchiiing acheam orconiruet Tt where lensiba.)

The purpose of this modification s o inorease nel funding and calling for Option Year 1 by $60,881.8, CLIN proposad calling valuas, ag
reflected In Seclion B, paragraph 4 sub-paragraph o, d and CLIN descriptive dete, for aption years 1-4 are adjusted to reflect prior
proposed celling adjustments.

Efactive date of this medlfication Ie the stamped mail date.

Excapt s provided haveln, all torms and oanditiang of the dncurmant referenced I 1iem GA o 10A. sy harstnfors chanqed, remains urchenged end in fult force knd oftect,

T8A. NAME A‘h,lln T { oA, NAME AND TIILE GF GIGNER (Type or prind
CE PRESIDENT, GONTRACTS SHARLENE BEGLEY
_.__Contracling Crificar
| 156, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR T5G. DATE BIGNED 188. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA T6G, DATE SIGNED
. 1 . / / )
SO 189 L7085
a3 * -
] BY_. 7&‘; he
iSipnature of pfraan umaitzed fo 1) = @ignture of Contracting Cfjger]

NER 7540-01-182-8070 i 30-108 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE ’ Preacribed by GSA
ConWrite Version 8.0.6 FAR (48 CFR) 53,243

Crwated 25 Feb 2004 {1:04 AM

TOTAL P.B3 .




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. PURPOSE:

The purpose of this modification is to increase funding and ceiling for Option Year 1 by a net amount of
$60,981.60, $45,981 60 in R&D Labor and $15,000 in R&D Travel. These net values were arrived at due
to the following changes. $129,336.84 OSD labor funds and $30,000 OSD travel funds are obligated on
CLIN 0021 Sub-CLIN 002110 and CLIN 0023, sub-CLIN 002308. $83,355.24 in MPRTIP labor funds and
$15,000 MPRTIP travel funds are de-obligated from CLIN 0021, sub-CLIN 002108 and CLIN 0023, sub
CLIN 002307. Also, proposed ceilings in section B descriptive data and paragraph 4c and d, for CLINs
0021, 0026, 0041, 0048, 0081, 0066, 0081, 0086 are adjusted to reflect prior proposed ceiling
adjustments. CLIN 0008 proposed ceiling is decreased by $14,400. Section G, paragraph 4 is also

updated.

\I. Order F19628-02-F-8224 is amended as follows:

A SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM:

DD1155, Blopk 25, is changed as follows:

FROM: $12,857,249.88
BY: $60,981.60
TO: $12,918,231.48

R. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES. .
1. Paragraph 4 titled " Surge/Flex/Acceleration and Additional Baseline Support” subparagraph
¢, delete the existing table and add the following: '

Performance Period Total Ceiling | Contract Manyear Equivalent ]

Base $2,416,800.00 s hours

Option1 $3,447,907.20 hours

Option 2 "~ 1$3,445,171.20 ! Jours

Option 3 $3,415,622.60 hours

Option 4 $2,561,716.80 hours J

Performance Period Total Labor Hour Ceiling** Ceiling Used to Date

Base $377,464.00

Option | $898,958.96

Optien 2 $916,888.32

Option 3 $932,574.72

Option 4 - ) $711,565.20

Performance Period [Labor Hours Used to Date Remaining Avaitable Ceiling JRemaining Available Labor Hours ]
1

$2,039,336.00
$2,548,948.24~
$2,528,282.88
$2,483,047.88
$1,850,151.60

Base

Option 4

% Note: The total labor hour ceiling amounts for Surge/Flex/Accelcration Support in the table
above reflect  Full-Time Equivalents (FTEs)

Note 2: Ceiling and Labor added are allocated among the three contractors as follows:

Through P0O0011 Ceiling | * Labor Hours

F19628-02-F-8224 POO011

PAGE2QF 12




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0009 CLIN Change
Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (PROC FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
NSN: N - Not Applicable ‘

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN
0006 on a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under
this CLIN does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and
included as part of general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special
Contract Requirement No’s. (6) and (7) for guidance on items authorized for
purchase under this CLIN. No profit or fee shail shali be paid in support of this
CLIN.

B. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
C. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.

D. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase
from $0 by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will
not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN,

E. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is decreased from $14,400.00 by
$14,400.00 to $0.00. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to
accommodate In-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were
projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this
CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 PO00O11

PAGE 50F 12




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total tem Amount
0021 CLIN Change :
+$45,981.60
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total Ifem Amount:  $4,678,770.75
ACRN: 9
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date: 'ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work {SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
4775G and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit.
C. This GLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time. :
F. Contract funding and ceiling is $4,632,789.15 by $45,981.60 to
$4,678,770.75.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is increased from $4,799,031.56 by
$349,932.84 to $5,148,964.40. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to
accommodate in -scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were
projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this
CLIN.
002108 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding info Only
ACRN: RC -$83,355.24
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046800465  -$83,356.24
002110 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding info Only
ACRN: DE +$129,336.84
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046801060  $129,336.84

T19628-02-F-8224 PO0011

PAGE 6 OF 12




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0023 CLIN Change
+$15,000.00
Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total tem Amount: $335,325.91
ACRN: 9
Caontract type: 5-COST
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004
Descriptive Data:
A, The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0021 on a cost-
reimbursable basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at
both local and remote locations.
B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be
reimbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,
E. The contractor shali not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.
F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $320,325.91 by $15,000.00 to
$335,325.91.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $405,446.46. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in -scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.
002307 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RC -$15,000.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046800465  -$15,000.00
002309 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: DE +$30,000.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB048801060 $30,000.00

F19628-02-F-8224 P00011

PAGE 7 OF 12




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0041 OPTION CLIN (service)
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order. ‘
B. This Task Ordéer will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit,
C, This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005,
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.
F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $4,655,239.78 by
$1,037,970.33 to $5,693,210.11. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to
accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected
but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN,
0046 OPTION CLIN (service)

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Jeint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accompiish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, genera! and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiting for this CLIN decreases from $3,371,035.70 by $168,605.02
to $3,202,430.68. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate
in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded
or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00011

PAGE 8 OF 12




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES QR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0061 OPTION CLIN (service)
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 3
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-perscnal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates inciude wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, infiation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.
GC. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2005 to 31 March 20086.
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task crder at any
time.
F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $4,792,773.05 by
$1,070,726.01 to $5,863,499.06. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to
accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected
but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.
0066 OPTION GLIN (service)

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 3
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Pragram Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F18628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. SubGCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2005 to 31 March 2006.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN, _

G. Proposed csiling for this CLIN decreases from $3,470,628.76 by $172,410.54
to $3,298,218.22. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate
in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded
or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0011

PAGE9OF 12




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

ITEM

Qty Unit Price
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount

0081

0086

OPTION CLIN (service)

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTICN PERIOD 4
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (S8OW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedute at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2006 to 31 December 2008,

E. The contractor shall nat exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $Q by $0 to $0.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $3,702,434.96 by $820,244.18
to $4,522,679.14. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in
-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

OPTION CLIN (service) ‘
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 4
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Scheduie GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Pericd of Performance is from 01 April 2006 to 31 December 2006,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time. '

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreases from $2,681,073.59 by $137,066.57
to $2,544,007.02. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate
in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded
or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00011

PAGE 10 OF 12




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

C. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION/PAYMENT DATA:
change to read as follows:

1. Change paragraph 2 sub-paragraph b (4) to read as follows:
(4) D-series  DARPA/US Army/ CAESAR/NATO R&D/OSD Funds
2. Change paragraph 4 to read as follows:

Basic Period ~ $4,911,319.36 ($4,476,439.77 labor, $399,154.41 travel, $35,725.18 ODC)
Option Period 1 $8,867,519.91 ($8,084,588.95 labor, $670,130.96 travel, $112,800.0¢ ODC)
Option Period 2 $9,670,805.58 - Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 3 $9,958,223.44 - Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 4 $7,680,801.93 - Not Yet Exercised

3. Change paragraph 5 to read as follows:

Basic Period  $4,777,553.62 ($4,460,989.30 labor, $280,839.14 travel, $35,725.18 ODC)
Option Period 1 $8,140,677.86 ($7,530,573.52 labor, $510,504.34 travel, $99,600.00 ODC)
Option Period 2 $0 - Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 3 $0 - Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 4 $0 - Not Yet Exercised

1. Establish ACRN DE and change ACRN RC to read as follows:

Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
DE ACRN Establish $159,336.84
» 57 43600 294 4750 69320G 000000 00000 401000 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $159,336.84

Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 002110:  +$129,336.84

On CLIN 002309: +$30,000.00

PRIMIPR: GMAXB046801060 $159,336.84
RC ACRN Change -$98,355.24

57 43600 294 3650 675065 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $206,788.54

Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002108: -$83,355.24
On CLIN 002307: -$15,000.00

PRIMIPR: GMAXB046800465 -$98,355.24

F19628-02-F-8§224 PO0011

PAGE 11 OF 12




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

. D. SECTION J - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS:
Change entry for Attachment 2 to read as follows:
DOCUMENT PGS DATE TITLE
ATTACHMENT 2 5 31 Jan 2004 LABOR RATES AND CATEGORIES,
REVISION 9

I, RELEASE OF CLAIMS

A. This supplemental agreement constitutes full, complete, and final settlement of any and all rights to
equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contained herein.

. F19628-02-F-8224 PO00OT1
’ PAGE 12 OF 12




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - CONTICTID CODE | PASE 57 PRSES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NQ. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NQ. 5, PROJECT NO, (If applicabie)
.200012 SEE SCHEDULE
¥ ISSUED BY ESC/SK CODE FAB708 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE l S2206A
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTON
AIR FORCE MATERIAL COMMAND, USAF 495 SUMMER ST
HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2119 BOSTON MA 02210-2138

JEFF W. BURHART  781-377-3999
jeff.burhart@hanscom.af.mil

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sfreet, county, Stalte and ZIP Code) - {X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
DYNAMICS RESEARCH CORPORATION S

60 FRONTAGE ROAD MAH NG DATE
ANDOVER MA 01810

9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

MAR ) it 70A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC TIORDER NO.
X | GS35F4775G F19628-02-F-8224
10B, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 23383 ["FASILIF-Sa0E 30 SEP 2002
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
El The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth ]r_\ {tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [:, is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems B and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on sach copy of the offer

submitted: or (c) By separate letter or tejegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.
If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes refarence
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if requirct])
SEE SCHEDULE

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
.; IT MCDIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A.  THIS CHANGE ORDER I3 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ( ) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. ITEM
10A.

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER [S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
Unilateral option exercise IAW FAR 52.217-09 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract

E. IMPORTANT: contractor E] is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitationicontract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of the modification is to exercise Option 2 for the Period of Performance from 1 April 2004 to 31 March 2005 and includes
initial funding in the amount of $6,632,312.84 for task period. Attached is a revised ATTACHMENT 2 to reflect funding of Option 2
exercise.

Effective date of this modification is the stamped maif date.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in.full force and effect,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinf) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinf)

SHARLENE BEGLEY

. Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

/ /’f /
‘ N Jo MARSE
BY / /Z{f\ % @ ? y
(Signature of person authorized lo sign) (Signature of Contracting Ofﬁcen;)
i
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

‘nWrite Version 6.1.1 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

ated 30 Mar 2004 8:40 AM




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. PURPOSE:

The purpose of this Modification PO0012 is to exercise Option 2 for the Period of Performance
from 1 April 2004 to 31 March 2005. It provides initial funding in the amount of $6,632,312.84
and incorporates a revised ATTACHMENT 2 to reflect funding of Option 2 exercise.

.. AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT:
Task Order F19628-02-F-8224 is amended as follows:

A. SECTION_A - CONTRACT FORM.:

DD 1155, block 25 is changed
FROM: $12,918,231.48 (PO0011)
BY: $ 6,632,312.84

TO: $19,550,544.32 (P00012)

B. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:

a. Change CLINs 0041, 0042, 0043, 0044, 0046, 0047, 0048, 0049 and establish Sub-CLINS
004101, 004102, 004103, 004104, 004105, 004106, 004301, 004302, 004303, 004304, 004305,
004306, 004307, 004401, 0046A A, 0046AB, 0048A A, 0048AB as follows:

F19628-02-F-8224 P00012
PAGE 2 OF 12 .




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

. ITEM

Qty Unit Price

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch_Unit Total item Amount

0041

004101

004102

004103

004104

004105

CLIN Establish
$4,591,623.10

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2
Contract type: Z-LABOR HOUR
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2005
Descriptive Data: .
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.

. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.
F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $4,591,623.10 to
$4,591,623.10.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $5,693,210.11. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN
which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this

CLIN,

CLIN Establish
Noun:

ACRN:
PRIMIPR:

CLIN Establish
Noun:

ACRN:
PRIMIPR:

CLiN Establish
Noun:

ACRN:
PRIMIPR:

CLIN Establish
Noun:

ACRN:
PRIMIPR:

CLIN Establish
Noun:

ACRN:
PRIMIPR:

FUNDING INFO ONLY
AC +$1,342,814.55
GJSXB046801636 $1,342,814.55

FUNDING INFO ONLY
AD +$206,112.88
GJSXB046801587  $206,112.88

Funding Info Only
RC +$530,232.79
GMAXB046801597  $530,232.79

Funding Info Only
MB +$1,763,845.80
GMAXB046801602 $1,763,845.80

Funding Info Only
DF +$178,606.08
GJSXB046801586  $178,606.08

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0012

PAGE3 OF 12

R




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES : Purch Unit Total ftem Amount
004106 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding info Only
ACRN: DE +$570,011.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046801598  $570,011.00
0042 CLIN Establish 1 NSP
Lot N3P
Noun: DATA FOR CLIN 0041 (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2
ACRN: u
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish Data in support of CLIN 0041, in accordance with
Exhibit A, Contract Data Requirements List (CDRL), DD Form 1423.

B. Place of Delivery is the Addressee(s) on the Exhibit.

C. Completion Date: As required in accordance with Exhibit A.

D. This CLIN is Not Separately Priced (NSP). The cost of the data, including all
costs of preparing, formatting, reproducing, and delivering data in accordance
with the task order reguirements shall be included in CLIN 0041.

E. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00012

PAGE 4 OF 12 .




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
[TEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltern Amount
0043 CLIN Establish
$368,300.00
Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION 2
ACRN: ) 9
DD1423 is Exhibit: A
Contract type: S-COSsT
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2005

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0041 on a cost-reimbursable

basis only as required, to include, but not limited to
sympaosiums, mandator

locations.

. meetings, briefings, lectures,
y training, and deployment support at both local and remote

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN, Al allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. Al
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds,

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount ob

time.

F. Contract fundin

$368,300.00,

ligated on this task order at any

g and ceiling increases from $0 by $368,300.00 to

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $418,371.58. Additional funds may be added
to this CLIN to accommodate in -scope increases in effort under this CLIN which
were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN -

004301 CLIN Establish
Noun:
ACRN:
PRIMIPR:

004302 CLIN Establish
Noun:
ACRN:
PRIMIPR:

004303 CLIN Establish
Noun:
ACRN:
PRIMIPR:

004304 CLIN Establish
Noun:
ACRN:
PRIMIPR:

Funding Info Only
AC +$70,720.00
GJSXB046801636  $70,720.00

Funding Info Oniy
AD +$6,580.00
GJSXB046801587 $6,580.00

Funding Info Only
RC +$9,940.00
GMAXB046801597 $9,940.00

Funding Infc Only
MB +$122,060.00
GMAXB046801602  $122,060.00

F19628-02-F-8224 P00012

PAGE 5 OF 12




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total e Ameunt
004305 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: DF +$30,000.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB(046801586 $30,000.00
0043086 CLIN Estabiish
Nourn: Funding Info Cnly
ACRN: DE +$94,000.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046801598 $94,000.00
004307 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: DG +$35,000.00
PRIMIPR. GJSXB046801456 $35,000.00
0044 CLIN Establish 1 $52,800.00
Lot $52,800.00
Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Contract type: S-COST
Inspection: DESTINATION
" Acceptance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN 0041 on
a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under this CLIN
does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and included as part of
general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special Contract Requirement
No's. (6} and (7) for guidance on items authorized for purchase under this CLIN. No
profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this CLIN.
B. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.
. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.
E. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $52,800.00 to $52,800.00.
F. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $52,800.00. Additional funds may be added
to this CLIN to accommodate in -scope increases in effort under this CLIN which
were projected but not funded or ordered at the inceptien of work under this CLIN.
004401 CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: DE +$52,800.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046801598 $52,800.00

F19628-02-F-8224 P00012

PAGE 6 OF 12




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0046 CLIN Establish
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shalil furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.
GC. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.
F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $1,523,889.74 to $1,523,889.74. The total of all SubCLINs associated with
this CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $3,202,430.68. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN
which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this
CLIN.
0046AA CLiN Establish
$1,110,441.81
Noun; FUNDING INFO ONLY
ACRN: BD
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046801623 $1,110,441.81
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 1 "DARO
0046AB CLIN Establish

Noun:

ACRN:
PRIMIPR:
Contract type:
Start Date:

Completion Dafe:

$413,447.93
FUNDING INFO ONLY
BE
GJSXB046801607  $413,447.93
Z - LABOR HOUR
ASREQ
31 MAR 2005

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0CT2

PAGE 7 OF 12




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0047 CLIN Establish 1 NSP
Lot NSP

Noun: DATA FOR CLIN 0046 (PROC FUNDS3) - OPTION PERIOD 2

ACRN: U

NSN: N - Not Applicable

Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR

inspection: DESTINATION

Acceptance: DESTINATION

FOB: DESTINATION

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish Data in support of CLIN 0048, in accordance with

Exhibit A, Contract Data Requirements List (CDRL), DD Form 1423,

B. Place of Delivery is the Addressee(s) on the Exhibit.

C. Completion Date: As required in accordance with Exhibit A.

D. This CLIN is Not Separately Priced (NSP). The cast of the data, including all

costs of preparing, formatting, reproducing, and delivering data in accordance

with the task order requirements shall be included in CLIN 0046.

E. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.
0048 CLIN Establish

Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - OPFTION PERIOD 2

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0046 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN, All allowable and alflocable
"permanent" relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time. :

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $95,700.00 to $95,700.00. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this
CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $303,393.21. Additional funds may be added
to this CLIN to accoemmodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which
were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00012

PAGE 8 OF 12




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES
Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0048AA CLIN Establish
$78,700.00
Noun: FUNDING INFO ONLY
ACRN: BD
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046801623 $78,700.00
Contract type: S-COST
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 1 DARO
00438AB CLIN Establish
$17,000.00
Noun: FUNDING INFO ONLY
ACRN: BE
PRIMIPR: (GJSXB046801607 $17,000.00
Contract type: 5-COSsT
Start Date: : ASREQ .
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2005
0049 CLIN Establish
Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD
2
NSN: N - Not Applicable
DD1423 is Exhibit: A

Descriptive Data;

A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN 0046 on
a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under this CLIN
does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and included as part of
general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special Contract Requirement
Na's. (6) and (7) for guidance on items authorized for purchase under this CLIN. No
profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this CLIN,

B. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN wilt be funded by Procurement funds.

C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005, )
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and cellings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of ali SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN. ' '
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $0. Additiona! funds may be added to this
CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were
projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

C. SECTION F -DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

F19628-02-F-8224 P00012

PAGE 9 OF 12




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

SHIP MARK TRANS

ITEM SUPPLIES SCHEDULE DATA QTY TO FOR PRI DATE
0042 1 FA8708 ASREQ
Noun: DATA FOR CLIN 0041 (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION
PERIOD 2
ACRN: U

Descriptive Data:
A. All data shall be delivered in accordance with Exhibit A, Contract Data Requirements
List. See DD Form 1423 for electronic recipient {e-mail) addresses.

0044 1 FAB708 31 Mar 2005
Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION
PERICD 2

Descriptive Data:
A. Material shall be delivered as required.

0047 1 FAB708 ASREQ
Noun: DATA FOR CLIN 0046 (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION
PERIOD 2
ACRN: U

Descriptive Data: .
A. All data shall be delivered in accordance with Exhibit A, Contract Data Requirements
List. See DD Form 1423 for electronic recipient (e-mail) addresses,

D. SECTION_G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION/PAYMENT DATA:
Change to read as follows:

1. Paragraph 4:

Basic Period  $4,911,319.36 ($4,476,439.77 labor; $399,154.41 travel; $35,725.18 ODC)
Option Period 1 $8,867,519.91 ($8,084,588.95 labor, $670,130.96 travel, $112,800.00 ODC)
Option Period 2 $9,670,805.58 ($8,895,640.79 labor, $722,364.79 travel, $52,800.00 ODC)
Option Period 3 $9,958,223 44 - Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 4 $7,680,801.93 - Not Yet Exercised

2. Paragraph &.

Basic Pericd $4,777,553.62 ($4,4560,989.30 labor; $280,839.14 travel; $35,725.18 ODC)
Option Period 1 $8,140,677.86 ($7,5630,573.52 labor, $510,504.34 travel, $99,600.00 CDC)
Option Period 2 $6,632,312.84 ($6,115,512.84 labor, $464,000.00 travel, $52,800.00 ODC)
Option Period 3 $0 - Not Yet Exercised
Cption Period 4 $0 - Not Yet Exercised

3. Change ACRNs AC, BE, BD, DE, MB, RC and establish AD, DF, DG as follows:

F19628-02-F-8224 P00012
PAGE 10 OF 12 .




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
AC ACRN Change +51,413,534.55
57 43600 294 3650 670003 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $1,732,266.35
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 004101: +$1,342,814.55
On CLIN 004301: +$70,720.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046801636 $1,413,534.55
AD ACRN Establish $212,692.88
57 43800 294 3650 675045 000000 00000 27448F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $212,692.88
Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 004102: +$206,112.88
On CLIN 004302: +$6,580.00
PRIMIPR; GJSXB046801587  $212,692.88
BD ACRN Change +$1,189,141.81
57 33010 113 3650 10E08B 010100 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $5,296,425.42
Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 0046AA: +$1,110,441.81
On CLIN 0048AA;  +$78,700.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046801623 $1,189,141.81
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
BE ACRN Change +$430,447.93
57 43010 114 3650 11E08B 000000 00000 27581 F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $464,534.27
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 0046AB: +$413,447.93
On CLIN 0048AB:  +$17,000.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046801607 $430,447.93
DE ACRN Change +$716,811.00
57 43600 294 4750 69320G 000000 00000 401000 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $876,147.84
Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 004106:  +$570,011.00
On CLIN 004306: +%$94,000.00
On CLIN 004401: +$52,800.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046801598 $716,811.00
DF ACRN Establish $208,606.08

97 40400 1102 5K4 4750 644407 000000 00000 637500 503000 F78100

New ACRN Amount:
Funding breakdown:

PRIMIPR:

$208,606.08

On CLIN 004105: +$178,606.08
On CLIN 004305: +$30,000.00
GJSXB046801586  $208,606.08

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0012

PAGE 11 GF 12




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

: Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amgunt
DG ACRN Establish $35,000.00
57 43600 2894 4750 69420G 000000 00000 040080 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $35,000.00
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 004307 +$35,000.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046801456 $35,000.00
MB ACRN Change +$1,885,905.80
57 43600 294 3650 675064 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $2,573,831.50
Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 004104: +$1,763,845,80
On CLIN 004304: +$122,060.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046801602 $1,885,905.80
RC ACRN Change +$540,172.79
' 57 43600 294 3650 675065 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $746,961.33
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 004103:  +$530,232.79
On CLIN 004303; +$9,940.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046801597 $540,172.79
E. SECTION J - ATTACHMENTS/EXHIBITS:
Change Attachment 2 to read:
1. Document Pags Date Title
Attachment2 6 17 MAR 2004 Labor Rates and Categories, Rev. 10

IIl. This supplemental agreement constitutes full, complete, and final settlement of any and all rights to
equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contained herein.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00012

PAGE 12 0F 12




MAY-87-2884 @9:42 DRC CONTRACTS 978 478 8201 P.B2-82

. N O EQ
. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT l T CORTRACT I CORE ] PAAR S PAGHS
2. A@DMENTJMDDWCATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 3 REQUISITIONIPURGHADE REQNQ. 5 P T NO, {If appiicabie)

POQ013 SEE SCHEOULE
5. GOUEBDY  EBCWeR CODE FABTOR T AOWINGTERED BY (7 aMar aan om0 GODE | 58206
ELEGTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER OCMA BOSTON MAILING DATE
Al FORCE MATERIAL COMMAND, USAF 405 SUMMER 5T -
HANSCOM AFB. MA 01731-2118 BOSTONMA 022102138 - av 4 )
JEFF W. BURHART  781-377-3999 AY 10 2004
jeff burhar@hanacom.af.mil
e NANE AND ADDHEBS OF GONTRACTOR [No, shuel, county, Sfats and ZIP Gave) T T EA AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION NG.
DYNAMICS RESEARCH CORPORATION -
€0 FRONTAGE RQAD 5B, DATED [SEE ITEM 17)
ANDOVER MA 01810

T0A, MOUDIFICATIGN OF CONTRAGT/ORDER NO.

X QS35F4775G F18628-02-F-8224
0B, DATED (SEE (TEM 19)

copE 23383 FACILITY CODE 30 SEP 2002
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The abowp nuibarac sollekeNan s amandad ue a8t forth in llem 14. The howr wid aata apecified foe receipt of Ofers D lo extondd, D 18 ol extardod,

Offors must acknowiedga reculpt of thls amendment priar to the how mid date apecified in the selchstian o as amandsd, by ons of the following methods:

{a) Bycotplaiing ltéma B and 15, 8nd retuming copios of the amendment; &} By seknewinaging recaipt of this omandmant on gach sapy of the cifer

submitted: 6 (€) By soparats latior or alagram which Includes & raterance to the salicliallan and smendment numbor. EAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEPGMENT T0 BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE REGEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIER MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR QFFER,
I by virtya of this amendment you daalra t& change an offer airandy submilled, such chenge may ba made by telegram or fotier, pravide sach talograr of efinr miskes refarants
to the solicitalion and this amendmant, and is racalved prior to tho opening heur and dete spectied.

12, AGCGUNTING AND ARBROPRIATIGN DATA (I equirec)

SEE SCHEDULE
- T3 ¥HS HEM APPLIES QNLY 1O MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
. [T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
X .
A THIE CHANGE ORDER (S ISEVED PURSUANT TO: { ) THE CHANGES SET FORTH INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NQO. ITEM
104, :
B. THE ABOVE NUMBER CTIORDER I3 M {such ma chionges in paying aifiee,

I FLECT N GHAN
approprielion date, éis,) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY QF FAR 43,105(k).
X |G THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

Changes 52,2433 « Time_and Materials ot labor hours
GTHER (Spacily type of modification and authority)

o

E. IMPORTANT: Coniraster D iw nt, DX] I requrad 10 91gn snén docurnant and relurn 1 copia to the isaing office.

14, DESCRIFTION OF AMI MENTIMODIFIGATIUN (Organiged by UCH seciicn HaGiRgs, wuding sodluits pn/eoniract suliact matior whony )
The purpose of the modification is to decbligate §5,000.00 of basa year traval funds to align with actuals. Attached is a revised
ATTACHMENT 2 to reflact the change.

Etfactive date of this modification i§ the stamped mall date.

Excant &5 providud harmin, il 1m and gunditions of the decument reterenced n (tem BA or 10A, 58 harstofore hangsd, remelna unehungad and in tull farca und effect,

™ 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF it mf'“e'n TS0 or phAl) TEA, NAME AND TITLE OF SKGNER (1ypa of bl
BARRY L. ALDRIGH MAe Blaxe Rober
VICE PRESIDENT, CONT | Lk gieke Ro Kad
{58, GONTRAG TORIORFERGR 35, OATE SIGNED | 108, UNITED GVATEG OF ANGRICA Y6C. DATE GIGNED |

C'U + A ya#—

{Sighature of Contmoling Oficer)

Sl oM

. ay
(Signature f person aulhonzad to sign}

NN 7540-01-162-8070 36-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSAELE Pragcribed by GSA
Canwiite Version 8.1.3 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Craated 04 May 2004 §:55 AM

TOTAL P.B82




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

I. PURPOSE:

The purpose of this Modification PO0013 is to deobligate $5,000.00 of base year travel funds.

. AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT:
Task Order F19628-02-F-8224 is amended as follows:

A. SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM:

DD 1155, block 25 is changed
FROM: $19,550,544.32 (P00012)
BY: $ (5,000.00)

TO: $19,545,544.32 (P00013)

B. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:

a. Change CLIN 0003 and establish Sub-CLINS 000302 as follows:

F19628-02-F-8224 P00013

PAGE2O0F 4



SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty * " Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0003 CLIN Change
-$5,000.00
Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total lftem Amount:  $149,741.90
ACRN: 9
Contract type: S-COST
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data;
A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0001 on a cost-
reimbursable basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and depioyment support at
both local and remote locations.
B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be
reimbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.
F. Contract funding and ceiling decreases from $154,741.90 by $5,000.00 to
$149,741.90.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $229,167.20. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.
000302 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RA -$5,000.00
PR/MIPR: NSRVXX02682613 -$5,000.00

Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.

C. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION/PAYMENT DATA:

Change to read as follows:

F19628-02-F-8224 P00013

PAGE30OF 4




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Paragraph 5:

Basic Period  $4,772,553.62 ($4,460,989.30 labor; $275,839.14 fravel; $35,725.18 ODC)
Option Period 1 $8,140,677.86 ($7,530,573.52 labor, $510,504.34 travel, $99,600.00 ODC)
Option Period 2 $6,632,312.84 ($6,115,512.84 labor, $464,000.00 travel, $52,800.00 ODC)
Option Period 3 $0 - Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 4 $0 - Not Yet Exercised

3. Change ACRN RA as follows:

Ohligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
RA ACRN Change -$5,000.00

57 23600 282 3650 6749385 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100

New ACRN Amount:  $227,618.00

Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000302: -$5,000.00

PR/MIPR: NSRVXX02682613 -$5,000.00

Descriptive data:

1. The foliowing documents provided certified funding for obligation on ACRN RA:
PR/MIPR/OA AMOUNT COMMENTS MOD
NSRVXX02682613 $ 232,618.00 PR COMPLETE BASIC

E. SECTION J - ATTACHMENTS/EXHIBITS:

Change Attachment 2 to read:

1. Document Pas Date Title

Attachment2 6 1 MAY 2004  Labor Rates and Categories, Rev. 11
lll. This supplemental agreement constitutes full, complete, and final settlement of any and all rights to

equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contained herein.

F19628-02-F-8224 P00013

PAGE4QF 4




JUN-B7-2884 11:49 DRC CONTRACTS 978 47@ @281 P.B2/B2

. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT - NH 1of 10
2 AMENONENT M OOIFICATION NO - . EFFECTIVBOATE. | %, ) . PR ] e
00014 SHE §CHEDULE

T TeEUsD B 113 E5BE FRBTOE | T AOWEISTRNKS BV (Folrer tan fem 0) COOK | Saa00A__|
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTON

AIR FORCE MATERIEL GOMMAND, USAF 445 SUMMER 8T

HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2118 BOSTON MA 02210.213%

JEFF W, BURHART  781-377-3809

Jef.burhart@hanacom.afmil
; DAD o & BT IA, AMERGMENT OF SOLIGTATBR NG, |
DYNAMICS RESEARCH GORFORATION | | ENG" DATE

80 FRONTAGE ROAD N o0, OATED (SEE (TEM 1)

ANDOVER MA 01810

JUN 08 ZUﬂ’i

q RACT/ORDER

X | 0836Fa7IS0 F10626-02-F-5254
Y30 DRYED (SR ITWT 73]

wova 05363 m—— 30 SEF 2002
TT~VHIS TEM ONTY AFPUIES 70 AMBRNOMENTS ( m

Tha sbavi NMBIZRY SA5EIETNNA 1§ BIYARGAT &1 R41 TN IN Ltam 16. Tha holr and dale apacifiad for recalpt of Cllers Iy mendaa, D o s} gatwndad,

Offors must acknowlodye recslpt o this wrendment prior ta e hou? and dale specified in the solislation ¢r s smended, by ena of the liowing mathadu

{u) By oomplet lumt 8 £nd 18, £nt retuming copies oluummmm. ® uy mmmm reouipt ot this amnnmnl O SEN EODY A1 UK O

sutmitied; o { saparale lattar of (alvgram which Mcuded o efernee ia the oliota ndmant numears,  FAILURE OF YOUR A OWLEOGMENTTO EE
RECEIVED AT THE Pu\cs DESIGNATED FOR THE RGCBIPT OF OFFERS PﬂIDR To THE nouRmD DATH 9PECIR MA\' AESULT INREJECTION OF YOUR OFPER,
if by vites of thia emendment you desire o shangs an offer alrwedy submitied, mh chinge mey h e by lohigram or mur. provided amch telopram of Wtlof iuloed reforonde
w the salislatian and s pmendman, and l= reeqlvad prior to the opening hour end dua spaced.

TA (7 raquied)
SEE 8CHEDU
18 ITBM APPLI T0 S/ORDERS,
T MODIFIES THE CONWGTIORDER NG, AY DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

{X
. A THIS CHANGE ORDER 18 ISSUBD FURSUANT YO; { ) THE CHANGER SEY FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE GONTRACT ORDER NO. ITGM
10A,

B, YHE KEOVE NUNE ' R
rpropiabon don o GBT NI AV 15, FURGUANT 7o THB ALITHONITY OF FAR 4316500

T TS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTG FUREUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF;
changes 82, F7,'4§--.':! « Time and Materlals or Jahor hours
Q. ity tyas of modifiestion and aulhenly,

E. » !MPORTANT Gonnntcr ‘ [:I s nat. . ] mum  vign this auwmw and nhm 1mmn to |hn mulnu o«lu

The purpess of the modmoadon % 10 doobligate sm.m 82 and obitcm 530.505.36 of optlon Yur 1 funds. Also, 5236 088.70 of

ghpﬁon Yoar 2 funde are abligatad. Finally, Option Years 1-4 cellinge are adjusted. Attuched is a revisad ATTACHMENT 2 to reflact the
an

E.mc?iva date of thia medifiaation Is the stamped mail dato.

Eveapt 03 pravided herain, all tarme ana candélans of tha dosumant referanced [ lam SA or 10A, & harsiolore chanaed, ramaing unchanged and B full lorse End oftedl.
WWHWWT‘ T84 WA & TTvee or prinl

VICE PRESIDENT, GONTRACTS (i

AL

NEN 7640+01+162:8070 a0:903 RD F
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Praserbed b; GEA
ConWrite Version 6.1,3 FAR (48 CFR) 53,248
Created 27 May 2004 1:40 PM

T0TAL P.O2




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

{ PURPOSE:

‘The purpose of this Modification P0O0014 is to decbligate $124,542.82 due to a discount given at the time
of invoice. Also, $30,805.36 of Option Year 1 funds and $236,058.70 of Option Year 2 funds are

obligated for Surge and travel as follows:

OPTION 1:

Y-

I o ot b bt LRI

OPTION 2

OPTION 3

OPTION 4

i, AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT:

Task Crder F19628-02-F-8224 is amended as follows:

A. SECTION A~ CONTRACT FORM;

DD 1155, block 25 is changed
FROM: $19,545,544.32 (P00013)
BY: $ 142,121.44

TO: $19,687,666.76 (P00014)

B. 'SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:

1. Paragraph 4 titled " Surge/Flex/Accsleration and Additionat Baseline Support" subparagraph ¢, delete

the existing table and add the following:

F19628-02-F-8224 P0O001 4

PAGE 20 16




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Performance Period  |Total Ceiling TFontract Manyear Equivalent
Bagse $2,416,800.00 3 hours

Option 1 $3,447,907.20 hours

Option 2 $3,445,171.20 houts

Option 3 $3,415,6822.80 hours

Option 4 $2,561,716.80 hourg

Performance Pariod | Total Labor Hour Celling*™” Celilng Used to Date
Base 377.464.00
Option 1 ) 908,932.76
Optlon 2 _ 1,662,461,46
Optlon 3 o $1,488,580.79
Optlon 4 $1,141,069.84

[Performancs Perlod

T abhnr Hours Used to Date

pot itk LR AL

Remalning Avallable Celling TRamalning Available Labor Hours

Base b2 038,336.00 -
Option 1 - 2,640,674.44
Onption 2 o }1,882,708.74

Optien 3

$1,027,041.81

Option 4

$1,420,646.98

 Note: The tota! labor hour ceiling amounts for Surgel/Flex/Acceleration Suppert in the table above

reflec

2. Change CLINg 0021, 0023, 0024, 0041, 0043, 0046, 0061, 00
002104, 002110, 002309, 002402, 004102, ©
0D4BAB as follows. Establish CLIN 0045 and Sub

Full-Time Equivaients (FTES)

04104, 004302, 004

66, 0081, 0086 and Sub CLINs 002101,
304, 0046AA, 0048AB, 0048AA and
-CLINs 002111, 002310, 002403

F19628-02.F-8224 0004

PAGE 3 OF 16




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
TEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Pureh Lnit Total tem Amount
0021 CLIN Change
-§99,006.64
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total ltam Amount:  $4,679,764.11
ACRN: 9
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date. ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Dala:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SP0s) to accomplish tasks as identifled In Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-356F-
47756 and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order.
B. This Task QOrder will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schadule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, Inflation, general and administratlve expenses,
and profit.
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time,
F. Contract funding and celiing Is decreased from $4,678,770.75 by
($99,006.84) to $4,678,764.11.
G. Proposed celiling for this CLIN Is Increased from $5,148,964.40 by

. $7,973.80 to $6,156,938,20, Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to
accommodate In -scope increases In effort under this CLIN which were
projected but not funded or ordered at the Inception of work under this

CLIN.
002101 CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: MA -348,360.00

PR/MIPR: GMAXB0368031984  -$48,360.00
002104 CLIN Change

Neun; Funding Info Only

ACRN: R8 -$81,092,00

PR/MIPR: GMAX3036803198  -$61,092.00
002110 CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: DE +§2,935.682

PR/MIPR: GMAXB046801060 $2,936.62
002111 CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: DF +§7,608.74

PR/MIFR: GJSAB046802044 $7,500.74

F19628-02-F-8224 P0O0014
PAGE 4 OF 16




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
M SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Uni I
0023 CLIN Change
+$1,064.38

Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total item Amount: $336,390.28
ACRN. 9
Contract type: §-COST
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel In support of CLIN 0021 on a cost-~

reimbursable basls only as required, to inciude, but not limited to, meetings,

briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at

both local and remote locatlons.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and

allocable "permanent” relocation costs {In accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and

FAR 31.206-44(1)}, when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs

undor this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be

relmbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. This CLIN willl be funded by R&D funds,

D. The Period of Performance Is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order

at any time.

F. Contract funding and celling increases from $335,325.91 by $1,064.38 to

$336,390.29,

G. Proposed celling for this CLIN Is $406,446.46. Addltional funds may be

added to this CLIN to accommodate In «scope Increases In effort under this
. CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of

work under this CLIN.

002309 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: DE -$2,035.62
PR/MIPR. GMAXB046801060 -$2,936.62
002310 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: OF +$4,000.00
PR/MIPR: GJSXB046802044 $4,000.00

F 19628-02-+-8224 100014

PAGE 5 OF 16




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0024 CLIN Change $103,605.00
Lot +$4,005.00
Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - CPTION PERIOD 1
Total Quantity: 9
New Total ifem Amount:  $103,605.00
ACRN: 9
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Contract type: S-COST
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance; DESTINATION
FOB:; DESTINATION
Descriptive Data:

A, The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODGs) in support of CLIN
0021 on a cost-relmbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under
this CLIN does not Include administrative supplies normally consumed and
Included as part of general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special
Contract Requirement No's. {6) and (7) for guidance on items authorized for
purchase under this CLIN, No profit or fee shall shall be pald In support of this
CLIN.

B. This CLIN will he funded by R&D funds.

C. The Period of Performance Is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,

D. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time,

E. Contract funding and celling Increases from $98,800.00 by $4,006.00 to

$103,605.00,

. F. Proposed celling for this CLIN Is $112,800, Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in -scope Increases In effort under this
CLIN which wera projected but not funded or ordered at the Inception of
work under this CLIN,

002402 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RC -$12,155.00
PRMIPR: GMAXB046801597  -$12,155.00
002403 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: DE +$18,160.00
PRMIPR: GMAXB046802209  $16,160.00

F19628-02-F-8224 POCO (4

PAGE 6 OF 16




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
\TEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total item Amount
0041 CLIN Change
: +$127,740.08
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2
New Total fem Amount: $4,719,363.18
Contract type:! Z-LABOR HOUR
Start Date; ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2005
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor In support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as Identifled In Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), In accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
4778G and BPA F18628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be bllled at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categorles. Labor Rates Include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, Inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit.
C. This CLIN will ba funded by R&D funds,
D. The Perlod of Performance is from 01 Aprll 2004 to 31 March 2005,
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.
F. Contract funding and celling Increases from $4,691,623.10 by $127,740.08
to $4,719,363.18,
G. Proposed celling for this CLIN increases from $5,693,210.11 by
$419,107.41 to $6,112,317.62. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to
accommodate in-scope Increases in effort under this CLIN which ware
projected but not funded or ordared at the inception of work under this
CLIN.
004102 CLIN Change
Noun: FUNDING INFO ONLY
ACRN: AD +$11,612.92
PR/MIPR: GJSXB046802200 $11,5612.92
004104 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: MB +$118,227.16
PR/MIPR: GMAXB04880219¢  $116,227.18

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0014

PAGE 7OF {6




SCHERULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM ____ SUPPLIESORSERVICES = =~ = .  Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0043 CLIN Change
+$10,832.00
Nouri: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION 2
New Total item Amount;  $379,132.00
ACRN: 9
Contract type: S-COST
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2005
Descriptive Dala:
A, The Contractor shall provide Travel In support of CLIN 0041 on a cost-
reimbursable basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory tralning, and depioyment support at
both local and remote locations,
B. No profit or fee shall be payable In support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable “permanent” relocation costs (In accordance with FAR 31,205-35 and
FAR 31.206-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs assoclated with these orders shall be
reimbursed in accordance with Sectlion H S8peclal Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds,
D. The Perlod of Performance Is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.
E. The contractor shall not sxcesd the amount obligated on this task order
at any time,
F. Contract funding and celilng Increases from $368,300.00 by $10,832.00 to
$379,132.00.
G. Proposed celling for this CLIN Is $418,971.68. Additlonal funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate In -scope Increases In effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the Inception of
work under this CLIN.
004302 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AD +$832.00
PRMIPR: BJ5XB046802200 $832.00
004304 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding info Only
ACRN: MB +$10,000.00
PR/MIPR: GMAXB046802198 $10,000.00

T'19628-02-F-8224 PO0014

PAGE 8 CF 16




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty , Unit Price
{TEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0045 CLIN Establish
$3,000.00
Noun: TRAVEL (O&M FUNDS) - OPTION 2
ACRN: CA
PRMIPR: MIPRCEO04175 $3,000.00
Contract type: S-COSsT
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2005
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0046 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations,

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"nermanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31,206-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable casts under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Coste associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Speclal Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. This CLIN will be funded by O&M funds.

D. The Pericd of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and celling Increases from $0 by $3,000.00 to $3,000.00.

G. Proposed celling for this CLIN is $3,000.00. Additional funds may be added to
this CLIN to accommodate in «scope increases in sffort under this CLIN which
were projected but not funded or ordered at the Inception of work under this CLIN,

F19628-02-F-8224 P00014

PAGE SOF 16




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

ITEM ~ SUPPLIESORSERVICES ~~ Purch Unit

0048

0046AA

0046AB

CLIN Change
Noun:
Descriptive Data:

Qty

Unit Price
Total tam Amount

JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2

A. The Cantractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor In support of the Joint STARS and MC2A Bystem Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as idantifled In Task Order Attachment
No, 1, Statement of Work (80OW), in accordance with GSA Schedule G8-35F-
4776G and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this

Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories, Labor Rates Include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses,

and profit.

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurament funds.
D. The Parlod of Performance is from 01 Aprif 2004 to 31 March 2006,
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order

at any time.

F. Contract funding and cellings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase
from $1,523,889.74 by $90,118.62 to $1,614,008.38. The total of all SubCLINs
assoclated with this CLIN will not exceed the celling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed celiling for this CLIN increases from $3,202,430.88 by
$226,486.73 to $3,428,8%6.41. Addlitional funds may be added to this CLIN to
accommodate in-scope Increases in effort under this CLIN which were
projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this

CLIN.

CLIN Change

Noun;

Naw Total Item Amount:

ACRN:
PRMIPR:
Contract type:
Stant Date:
Completion Dele:

CLIN Change

Noun.

New Total ltem Amount.

ACRN:
PR/MIPR:
Contract type:
Start Date:
Completion Date.

FUNDING INFO ONLY
$1,132,273.76

BD

GJSXB046802211

Z - LABCR HOUR
ASREQ

1 DARO

$21,831.94

FUNDING INFO ONLY
$481,734.61

BE

GJSXB046802212
Z-1LABOR HOUR
ASREQ

31 MAR 2005

$68,2688.68

+$21,831.94

+$638,286.68

F19628-02.F-8224 POOC14

PAGE 10 OF 16




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM. _____ SUPPLIESORSERVICES  Purch Unit Total Item Ameount
0048 CLIN Change
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2
DD1423 is Exhibit: A

Dascriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Trave! in support of CLIN 0048 on a cost-
reimbursable basls only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at
both local and romote locations. ,

B. No profit or fes shall be payable In support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "parmanent” relocation costs (In accordance with FAR 31,206-36 and
FAR 31.208-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs assoclated with these orders shall be
relmbursed In accordance with S8ectlon H Speclal Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN witl be funded by Procurament funds,
D. The Perlod of Performance Is from 01 Aprif 2004 to 31 March 2006.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligatad on this task order
at any time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN Increase
from $95,700.00 by $4,368.00 to $100,068.00. The total of all SubCLINs
associated with this CLIN will not excead the celling of this CLIN,

G. Proposed calling for this CLIN decreases from $303,393.21 by $3,000.00
to $ 300,393.21, Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate
in-scope Increases In effort under this CLIN which were projected but not
funded or orderad at the Inception of work under this CLIN.

004BAA CLIN Change
+$1,344.00
Noun: FUNDING INFO ONLY
New Totaf item Amount: $80,044,00
ACRN: BD
PR/MIPR: GJSXB0458802211 $1,344.00
Contract type. S5-COST
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 1 DARO
0043AB CLIN Change
+$3,024.00
Noun: FUNDING INFO ONLY
New Total item Amount: $20,024.00 :
ACRN: BE
PR/MIPR: GJSXB048802212 $3,024.00
Contract type: 5-COST
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2005

F19628-02-F-8224 PO0014

PAGE 11 OF 16




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

ITEM

0061

0066

Qty Unit Price
SUPPLIES ORSERVICES ______ Purch Unit Total jtem Amount
OPTION CLIN (setvice)
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIQD 3
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), In accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19828-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditlons of this Task Order.

B. This Task Orcer will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No, 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates Include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit,

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance Is from 01 April 2006 to 31 March 2008,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from 30 by $0 to $0.

G. Proposed celling for this CLIN increases from $6,863,4909.06 by $355,843.88
to $6,219,342.94. Additiona! funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate
in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded
or ordered af the inception of work under this GLIN.

OPTION CLIN (service)

Noun. JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 3
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-perscnal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tesks as |dentlfied in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-36F-4775G and BPA F19828-
02-A-0028, and other terms and condiltions of this Task Order,

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the sghedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categorles. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. SubCLINs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds,

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2005 to 31 March 2008.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount abligated on thie task order at any
time,

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs assoclated with this CLIN wiil not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $3,298,218.22 hy $200,162.19
to $3,498,380.41. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommeodate
In-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded
or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN,

F19628-02-F-8224 P0Q014

PAGE 12 OF 16




SCREDULE OF CHANGES

ITEM

Qty Unit Price
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount

0081

0086

OPTION CLIN (service)

Noun: JS/IMA LABCR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 4
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
tc accomplish tasks as identified In Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4775G and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order,

B. This Task Order will be biiled at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categorles. Labor Rates include wages,
frin?ne benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. This CLIN will be fundad by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2008 to 31 Dacember 2008.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

G. Proposed celling for this CLIN Increases from $4,522,679.14 by $274,882.68
to $4,797,561.82, Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate In
-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded ot
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

OPTION CLIN (service)

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - ORTION PERIOD 4
Descriptive Data:

A, The Contractor shall furnish non-parsonal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Jeint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Crder Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-4776G and BPA F19828-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order wiil be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categorles. Labor Rates Include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. SubCLiNs under this parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Perlod of Performance Is from 01 April 2006 to 31 December 2008,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increass from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs assoclated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed csiling for this CLIN increases from $2,544,007.02 by $154,621.50
to $2,608,628.52. Addltional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate
in-acope increases in effort under this GLIN which were projected but not funded
or orderad at the inception of work undsr this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8224 P0O0014

PAGE 13 OF 16




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

SECTION G - TA:
Change to read as follows:

1. Paragraph 4:

Basic Perlod  $4,911,310.38 (34,476,430.77 labor; $309,154.41 travel; $35,725.18 ODC)
Option Period 1 $8,876,463.71 ($8,002,562.75 labor, $670,130.986 travel, $112,800,00 ODC)
Option Period 2 $10,316,378.72 ($9,541,213.93 labor, $722,364.79 travel, $52,800.00 ODC)
Option Perlod 3 $10,514,229.51 - Not Yet Exerclsed

Option Period 4 $8,110,306,11 - Not Yet Exercised

2. Paragraph 5.

Basic Peried  $4,772,553.62 ($4,460,980.30 labor; $275,830.14 travel; $35,725.18 QDC)

Option Period 1 $8,048,740.60 ($7,431,666.88 labor, $511,588.72 travel, $103,805.00 ODC)
. Option Period 2 $6,868,371.54 ($6,333,371.54 labor, $482,200.00 travel, $52,800.00 ODC)

Option Period 3 $0 - Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 4 $0 - Not Yet Exercised

3. Change ACRNs AD, BD, BE, DE, DF, MA, MB, RB, RC and establish ACRN CA as follows:

Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/tmt SubhsadiSupplemental Accounting Data Amount
AD ACRN Change +$12,344.92

57 43600 294 3650 675045 000000 00000 27448F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $225,037.80
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 004102:  +$11,512.92

: On CLIN 004302: +$832,00
i PR/MIPR: GJSXB046802200  $12,344.92
’ Descriplive data:

PRIMIPR COMPLETE.

1 19628-02-1-8224 PO0014

PAGE 14 OF 16




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Obligation
Amount
BD ACRN Change +$23,176.94
57 33010 113 3650 10E08B 010100 00000 27581F 503000 F76100
New ACRN Amount.  $5,319,601.36
Funding breakdown: On CLIN 0046AA:  +$21,831.04
On CLIN 0048AA: +51,344.00
PR/MIPR: GJSXB046802211 $23,175.94
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE,
BE ACRN Change +$71,310.68
57 43010 114 3650 11EC8B 000000 00000 27881F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $535,844.95
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 0048AB:  +$685,286,68
On CLIN 0048AB: +§3,024.,00
PR/MIPR: GJSXB046802212  $71,310.68
Descriptive data:
PRIMIPR COMPLETE.
CA ACRN Establish $3,000.00
87 43840 584 41B0 201210 010000 59290 52581F 667100 F87100
New ACRN Amount:  $3,000.00
Funding breakdown: On CLIN 0045: +$3,000.00
PR/MIPR: MIPRCEQ4175 $3,000.00
. Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR Complete
DE ACRN Change +$16,180.00
§7 43600 294 4750 69320G 000000 00C00 401000 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $892,307.84
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002110; +$2,035.62
On CLIN 002309 -$2,935.62
On CLIN 002403: +$16,160.00
PR/MIPR: GMAXB046802209 $16,180.00
Descriptive dala;
PRIMIPR COMPLETE.
DF ACRN Change +$11,609.74

97 40400 1102 5K4 4750 644407 000000 00000 637500 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $220,115.82
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002111: +$7,500.74
On CLIN 002310: +$4,000.00
PR/MIPR: GJ8XB046302044  $11,609.74

Descriptive data.
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.

F19628-02-F-8224 PO00O1 4

PAGE 1507 16




SCHEDYLE OF CHANGES

Obligation
ACRN _ _ Appropriation/L.mt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
MA ACRN Change ' -$48,360.00
§7 33600 2083 3650 675064 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $2,338,680.70
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002101; -548,360.00
FPR/MIPR; GMAXB036803194 -$48,360.00
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE,
mB ACRN Change +$126,227.1¢
57 43800 2904 3650 6750684 Q00000 00000 27440F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $2,700,058.66
Funding breakdown: On CLIN 004104:  +$116,227.18
On CLIN 004304:  +310,000.00
PR/MIFR. GMAXB046802199 $126,227.14
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
RB ACRN Change -$61,092.00
57 33600 293 3650 675085 000000 00000 274439F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $1,767,660.44
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002104: -$61,082.00
FPR/MIPR: GMAX3036803108  -$81,092,00
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
RC ACRN Change -$12,155.00
57 43800 294 3850 675065 00000C 00000 27440F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $734,808.33
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002402; -$12,155.00
PR/MIPR: GMAXB046800465 -§12,185.00
Dascriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
Change Attachment 2 to read:
1. Documen P _Date Title
Attachment2 6 24 MAY 2004 Labor Rates and Categories, Rev, 12

lll, This supplemental agreement constitutes full, complets, and final seftlement of any and all rights to
equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contained hereln.

F19628-02-F-8224 PQ0014

PAGE 16 OF 16




